
LZ2-B855E 
LZ2-B856E 

l*~*~~~::r'f~li:::v::; 
1 ;!s:!it;!s:li~T''f~li@IIJ1f\t]J !:l::: v / 

J \- ·:r:J ';/ '/ 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER 

ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER 

ELEKTRONISCHE EINNADEL ZICK-ZACK STEPPSTICHMACHINE 

ELEKTRONISCHE EINNADEL ZICK-ZACK STEPPSTICHMACHINE MIT FADENABSCHNEIDER 

MACHINE ZIG-ZAG ELECTRONIQUE 1 AIGUIULE- POINT NOUE 

MACHINE ZIG-ZAG ELECTRONIQUE 1 AIGUILLE- POINT NOUE- COUPE- FILS 

MAOUINA ELECTRONICA DE UNA AGUJA, ZIGZAG Y PUNT ADA RECTA 

MAOUINA ELECTRONICA DE UNA AGUJA, ZIGZAG, PUNT ADA RECTA CORTAHILOS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



()) T 1. -~Ill I General (foundation) 

- 3. l!!E!I!l I General (long stitch) 

®--,--- 3. 1iWJ!:>+..t!ftl¥!:>tllG~il!l+ililii!Jl:l!f)$li,\~i!!! 
! I Thread trimmer+ Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device 
i 

-- 4. !fti;:!J !:> + ..t!fti¥1J til [.,~i!!!+ililii!Jl:l!f)liii, \iil1i!!!+!ft!l.i, \~i!!! 
I Thread trimmer+ Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device 
+Thread wiper 

- 9. !ft\11 !:> + ..t!ftl¥ !:>til [.,~i!!!+l!llii!Jl:l!l)liii, \~i!!+!ft!l.i, \illii!!!+llililll'!lii...tlfilliill 
I Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device 
+Thread wiper+ Presser foot lifter (Solenoid type) 

@ l!llii!Jl:l!f)Sfi, li!l1li' I Back tack/Condence device 

,_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ;: (7)2$;:'~, 1999.!f_11.1'1(7) 7-5 ':;t-:5 '' c i'FP.IG~ tl.to t (7)l' To 
2. JiB.ll.'H'iS>i t., l:~~~t:li:!E ~ :h .Q iJAi;:IJ'"il'> fJ :1: "to 
3. *.i!lll.l'il:l'lili~"t HB.lld~, [====JIJJl*~l'ff- t., -r sf!:!: "to 

A.~-~- ...................... 1 
8 . J::..iiHt~llll1ili .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . 3 
c. 'f.~llll1ili .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 7 

D. j\jli~1~ .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . .. 9 

E. )i< I) lliJj;fi .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 13 

F . .!l 1:. Jj llll1~ 
(8855,B856-30D,-40D) . . . . . . . . 17 

G. j!j!IJ::.-'fllll1~ (8856-900) . . . . . . . 17 

H. :iJ < lll!1~ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 19 

J 1. ~)i!li!'.!Jilt~1~ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 23 

J2. *~)i!li!'.!J)iflllj~ . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 25 

K . *im :.-lliJ1~ .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 27 

L. *tJl 1) flllj;fi (8856) .. .. . .. .. .. .. 29 

M. *~-" flll. (8856) .. .. .. .. .. .. . 33 

N . *il.1 rJ!Ij;fi (8856-40C, -90--,) . . . 35 

p . J2!'iirlll1il\ 
(8855/8T,B856-300,-400,-900) 37 

Q. ~til'!i!!!~t±l*llll1il\ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

R. :::1 / H:l-A# ·y? :A~1il\ .. .. 39 

51 . /I)/ ~ "';!Biflllj;fi (8855) .. .. . .. 45 

52 . / I) / ~ "';!BilliJj~ 
(8855/BT, B856) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

T. J2!~:A 1 ·y 7- llll1il\ .. .. .. .. . .. .. 49 

u. 'E-5rlll1il\ ................... 51 

v. :IJ/~-Illl1~ ................... 51 

w Mm>F~?:Ailll• ............. 53 

Sp. 1±~m~IJ$.ll.-~~ (t- 51) . . . . . . 54 

X . 1i m!~i!!!ll!l1il\ 
(:>J' :1:.- 3 / ll~.ll.) .. .. .. .. . .. .. 55 

Y1 . ~ijijljli J:. "l t ·:; ~ rl!l1~ 
(r.;t±J!ll) . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 55 

Y2 . 1!ifilij!j! I J::. Jj iz ·:; ~ I!!J1il\ 
( :>j' :1 :.- 3 / $Ell.) .. .. . .. . .. 57 

Z. 1il!i!il'oll!l1il\ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 

Ga 1 . Jj- :/ llB,\1,-~31< .. .. .. .. . . .. 63 

2 Jj '"'"" ... , Ga . - / c.w~=~~-A~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64 

Wa. !!'1S7 "it. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 65 

~ 51 ....................... 66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ii 

Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in November 1999. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 
r----- .. 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ~----' . 

CONTENTS 

A • Machine body .................. . 

B . Needle bar and thread take-up 
mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

C. Zigzag mechanism ................. . 

D. Presser foot mechanism ........... . 

E. Feed mechanism ....... . 

F. Knee lifter mechanism 

7 

9 

13 

(8855,8856-300,-400) . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . 17 

G. Presser foot lifter mechanism (B856) 

H. Rotary hook mechanism .......... . 

17 

19 

J 1 . Lubrication 

J2. Lubrication 

.......................... 23 

....................... 25 

K. Threading mechanism ......... . 

L. Thread trimmer mechanism (8856) 

M . Tension release mechanism (8856) 

N. Thread wiper mechanism 

27 

29 

33 

(8856-400' -900) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

P. Quick reverse mechanism 
(8855/8T,8856-300,-400,-900) . . . . . . . 37 

Q. Synchronizer .................... _. . . 37 

R. Control box mechanism ......... . 39 

51 . Printed circuit board mechanism 
(8855) ....................... . 45 

52. Printed circuit board mechanism 
(8855/8T, 8856) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

T. Quick reverse switch mechanism . . . . . . . 49 

U . Motor mechanism ................ 51 

V . Safety cover ..... . ............ 51 

W. Control box mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

Sp. DIFFERENT PARTS LIST (Motor) . . . . . . . . 54 

X. Attachment set (Option parts) . . . . . . . . . 55 

Y1 . Presser foot lifting solenoid set 
(8856-90=) .............. . 55 

Y2 . Presser foot lifting solenoid set 
(Option parts) . .. . .. . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . 57 

Z. Accessories ... 

Ga1 . Gauge parts List 

59 

63 

Ga2. Gauge parts List . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64 

Wa. warning labels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 

Index .....................•... 66 

,_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den lnformationen vom November 1999. 

2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. .-----, 
3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

' ' 1..----.J 

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehause ... 

B . Nadelstange und 
Fade nabna h mevorri chtu ng 

C. Zickzackmechanismus 

D. StoffdrUckerfuB ............... . 

E. Transportvorrichtung 

F. Kniehebel (B855,B856-30D,-40D) .. 

G . Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (8856) 

H . Greifervorrichtung 

3 

7 

9 

13 

17 

17 

19 

J1. Schmierung 

J2. Schmierung 

....... 23 

....... 25 

K. FadenfUhrungsvorrichtung 

l. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (8856) 

M. Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung 

27 

29 

(8856) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 33 

N. Fadenwischvorrichtung 
(8856-40':1, -90u) .............. .. 35 

P. Umkehr 
(8855/8T,8856-30D,-40D,-90D) . . . . . . . 37 

Q. Synchronisator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

R . Schaltkasten .... .. ......... 39 

S 1 . Leiterplatten {8855) .................. 45 

52. Leiterplatten (8855/BT, 8856) . . . 47 

T. Umkehrschalter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

U. Motor .......... . .. .......... 51 

V. Sicherheitsdeckung .. .. ......... 51 

W. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

Sp. ZUBEHCRUSTE (Motor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54 

X. Anbausatz (SonderzubehOr) . . . . . . . . . . 55 

Y1 . Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des 
stoffdrUckerfuBes (8856-90[]) ... 

Y2. Solenoidsatz fUr die an he bung des 
stoffd rOckerfuBes {SonderzubehOr) 

55 

57 

Z . ZubehOr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 

Ga1 . lehrenliste 

Ga2. Lehrenliste 

.......................... 63 

........... 64 

Wa. Warnschilder ........ . ..... ........ 65 

Verzerzeichnis 66 

iii 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iv 

Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Novembre 

1999. 

2. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 

3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 
.-----, 

pointill€~ ____ j . 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A . Corps de Ia machine 

B. Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille et 
releveur de fil ................. . 

c. Mecanisme des points zigzag 

D . Mecanisme de pied presseur 

E. Ml!canisme de l'entrafnement 

3 

7 

9 

13 

F. Mecanisme de genouiiiE!re 
(8855,8856-30D,-40C) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

G. Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur 
~E~ .............................. 17 

H. Mecanisme du crochet rotatif ... 

J1 . lubrification 

J2 . Lubrification 

19 

23 

25 

K. Mecanisme de l'enfilage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

L. Mecanisme de coupe-fil (8856) . . 29 

M . Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension 
(8856) ........................ . 33 

N. Ml!canismedetire-fil 
(8856-400, -900) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

P. Mecanisme demarche arri€re rapide 
(8855/8T,8856-30D,-40C,-90=J . . . . . . . 37 

Q. Synchronisateur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

R. Mecanisme d u bo1tier de contrOie . . . . . 39 

51 . Circuits imprimes (8855) 

52. Circuits imprimes (8855/BT, 8856) .. 

T. Mecanisme de interrupteur de marche 

45 

47 

arriere rapide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

u. Mecanisme du moteur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

V. Couverde de securitl! ........... . 

W. Mecanisme du bo1tier de contrOie 

5p. LISTE DES PIECESACCES501RE5 
(Moteur) ....................... . 

X. Jeu d'accessoires (Pieces en option) 

51 

53 

54 

55 

Y1 . Conjunto aereo dellevantador del pie 
(8856-900) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 

Y2. Conjuntoal!reodellevantadordel pie 
(Pieces en option) ............. . 

Z . Accessoi res ..... 

Ga1 . Liste des Pieces decartment 

57 

59 

63 

Ga2. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . 64 

Wa. Etiquettesd'avertissement ............ 65 

Index ............................. . 66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en noviembre 

1999. 

2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de diseflo sin aviso previo. 

3. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completes se enmarcan con una lfnea 
.------. 

punteada ~----~ . 

IN DICE 

A. Cuerpodela maqulna .......... . 

B . Mecanisme de Ia barra de aguja y 
tirahflos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

C. Mecanisme de zigzag . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela . . . . . . . . . . 9 

E. Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n .... 13 

F. Mecanisme de levantador de rodilla 
(B855.B856-30::J,-400) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

G. Mecanisme dellevantador de mensula 
de trabajo (8856) ....... . 17 

H. Mecanisme del cangrejo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J1. Lubricaci6n 

J2. Lubricaci6n 

.......................... 23 

.............. 25 

K. Mecanisme del enhebrado 27 

L. Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros 
(8856) ........................ . 29 

M . Mecanisme relajador de tensiOn 
(8856) ....................... . 33 

N. Mecanisme dellimpiador de hila 
(8856-400, -90C) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

P. Mecanisme de Ia inversiOn r.3pida 
(885 5/BT ,8856-300 , ·400 , -900) 

Q. Sincronizador ..... 

37 

37 

R. Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

51 . Tableros de circuitos impresos 
(8855) .......................... . 

52. Tableros de circuitos impresos 
(8855/8T, 8856) ................. . 

39 

45 

47 

T. Mecanisme del conmutadorde inversiOn 
rapid a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

U . Mecanisme del motor ................ 51 

V. Cubierta de sequridad . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . 51 

W. Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 53 

Sp. LIST A DE P!EZAS ACCESORIAS (Motor) 

X. Juego de fijaci6n (Piezas opcionales} 

Y1. Conjuntosolenoidedellevantador 

54 

55 

(8856-90=) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 

Y2. Con junto solenoide dellevantador 
(Piezas opdonales) . . . . . . ..... . 57 

z. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 

Ga1. Listad'ePiezasdecalibradores ......... 63 

Ga2. Lista d'ePiezas de ca!ibradores 

Wa. Etiquetas de advertenda ....... . 

lndice ........................ . 

64 

65 

66 

v 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . :;E{li:J!Of* I Machine body I Maschinengehiiuse I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

12 

~ 

13 

5 

8856 

118-855-050 

1 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 'i'1:fl!ll1~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t/;.t1' NAME OF PARTS ROI 

2 S48006001 1 .)1:...--{:)I;!;A KNIFE, FACEPLATE 
3 100242003 1 :;.,;~.-*:>3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 
4 S48007101 1 :J.:...-151 FACE PLATE 

5 S48008000 1 ;ot:/{$11\'Y~/ PACKING, FACE PLATE 
6 S01696001 7 it7 .t S/3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6 
7 S48009001 1 1'f-7':...-:t-1' THREAD GUIDE 
8 102538002 1 i77 * "/3 57 SCREW, FLATSM3.57 
9 S48010101 1 T/l::/7i-F7~ THREAD TAKE-UP GUARDASSY 
9-1 548011101 1 7:.-l::;...-;ii- F THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD 
9·2 158047009 1 T:..-t::.-1i-F;t.ll~- THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD COVER 
9-3 158045009 1 111\-?F COVER WINDOW 
9-4 141544001 3 ~;( '* :/3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3 
9-S S52015001 1 -r.:.ti$!Jq:.+fti*- WASHER, WAVE SPRING 
9-6 S48012101 1 :)l';....:fl:;.-'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
9-7 025770232 1 1::5-lf:t.i'-*72-.,6.35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 
10 062681012 2 T-":::l437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
11 S48013001 1 fi'71'$l REAR COVER 
12 062681012 6 7-•'<:::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X10 
13 S48014000 1 11?1$11\';J~/ PACKING, REAR COVER 
14 104449009 1 :U ... t /15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
15 104821009 2 :::]./ ... t /10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
16 S48355000 1 :::J- f-'7':,.:~_ CORD BUSH 
100 S44629002 1 E7-? LABEL, E 

118-855-050 

2 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . ftlil! . ><l'l'll'lm /M' ~/Needleb ecanisme de Ia bar , ar_ and thread take-u rea aJguille et p mechanism I releveur de fl/ Nadelstange 
1 

Mecanismo d und Fadenab e Ia barra de a . nahmevorrichtun 
QUJa Y tirahflos g 

1-1 

22 

3 

7 

< ssssm I For "6856" > 

~ 
~33 

11 8-855-101 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. it.f*·~Himi*- f Needle bar and thread take~up mechanism f Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung 

f Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille et releveur de fil I Mecanisme de Ia barr a de aguja y tirahilos 

REF.NO. 

1 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-S 
1-6 
2 
2-1 
2-2 
2-3 
3 
3-1 
3-2 
3-3 
4 
4-1 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

CODE 

S48025001 
548026001 
S48027000 
014771022 
104464001 
014770622 
076202856 
S48028001 
S25234001 
S48029001 
014770622 
S48030001 
538710001 
S4B029001 
014770622 
S4B032001 
014770622 
S48031000 
S48035001 
S33689002 
S48036001 
548037001 
S48040001 
S48041001 
S4B042001 
S48045001 
S48046001 
105176001 
548047001 
105176001 
S48048001 
S48057001 
S4BOSBOOO 
S4B059000 
140SS3102 
S48250070 
S4B061001 
S4B062001 
081005070 
014710522 
S4B063001 
54B041001 

Q'TY 

1 '7'7:;??~ 
1 ?'7~? 
1 7/t:'/?5:...? 
1 7'7- 1- )I* :/'6.35? ¥ ~ 
1 :,;. .:1<~7-14 

2 -pj- 1-.>1;1;'/6_35?-F~ 

1 :$1 7 :/ 7 ? 7" 6202ZZNR 
1 A:.'7' 1) :...?? ~ M 
1 11 "'? Y?? "r6004ZZ 
1 A.J>'IJ'.--"/7)-'j-

2 7'T1->'*--:/6.35?if.'~ 
1 A;J>'IJ'.--?'7~R 
1 :$1 7 :;· '7 '/ 7" 6204ZZNR 
1 A:.'J'I)/"}'7;7-

2 P-J- 1- ;J. '*- V6.35? 'f-' ~ 
1 91~/?'7-I)U-;;>.:;_ 
2 7'-J- r j. ~- :J6.3s? * ~ 
1111~/j,-..;;Jt.-1-

1 7- IJ 

2 7':$1"'? r..>~-7>r..:;.595-14 
1 J\1);f-'/l--/1J/:/'7 

1 T'.--t:/19?2. 
1 r;..... t:;..... 
3 1t 7 .;?. :ns7 
1 JI 1J;f-.,L--;.....n:.-7..:;, 
1 /ll);f..,l--/1J/J>';.....-j--( 

1 >t"'ti 
2 :; ;. * :/4_37 
1 fllj;j;;'<;~;f]';_...j--( 
2 :/;J. .t:/4.37 
1 j\l};f.'/1117.:;. 
1 J\l);f,') 

1 ;J. 9 Jt.-F 

1 ;. :$1 Jl,.-R 

1 P:$17''/~t-;£.;?.:/3.18 

1 ,:;;_,.:...-11 1)1965 <#10NM70> 

1 1::: / F 
1 1::: '.--R 

2 0 1J>::fP5 
2 7'7-t-.1-.:t.':/4.76?Jf.~ 

1 ;J;:/3/11)-(:)1 

4 "'t7*-V3.57 

NAME OF PARTS 

UPPER SHAFT ASSY 
UPPER SHAFT 
THREADTAKE~UP CRANK 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
SCREW, SM7.14 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
BALL BEARING, 6202ZZNR 
BEARING ASSY, M 
BALL BEARING, 6004ZZ 
BEARING COLLAR 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
BEARING ASSY, R 
BALL BEARING, 6204ZZN R 
BEARING COLLAR 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
TIMING BELT 
PULLEY 
SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95-28X 14 
THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER SHAFT 
ROTARY TAKE-UP MOUNTING PLATE 
ROTARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET 
GUIDE, N-BARCONNECTING ROD 
NUT PLATE, SM4.37 
SCREW, SM4.37 
CLAMP GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR 
SCREW, SM4.37 
NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY 
NEEDLE BAR 
BUSF, F 
BUSH,R 
SETSCREW, SM3.18 
NEEDLE, NM70 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . <#10 NM70> 

PIN, F 
PIN, R 
0 RING, PS 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4. 76 
AUXILIARY NEEDLE PAL TE 
SCREW, FLATSM3.57 

RIV 

---------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<t.Uiii8mmffl > <For Zigzag width "8mm"> 

31-1 S48064001 1 /1 1)1:$1A ..... <~~~548064> NEEDLEPLATE,A .......... <Markedin548064> 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --

32 
32-1 
32-2 
32-3 

33 

118-855-101 

S48068001 
S4B069001 
114561001 
122771051 

S06165001 

< 8855, 8855/BTm > 
1 ;<:;.:,'IJ-(9?~ 
lA/'\. 1)-(9 

1 ;;:;-.;;1)-(9')71\;j<. 

2 :/.1-- * :;·2.38 

<FOR "8855 & BBSSIBT" > 
SLIDE PLATE ASSY 
SLIDE PLATE 
SPRING 
SCREW, SM2.38 

--- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<BSs&m> <FOR "8856" > 

SPACER, NEEDLE PlATE 

4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. tt• · ~Jlli!JIJ{f./ Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism I Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung 

I Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille et releveur de til/ Mecanisme de Ia barra de aguja y tirahflos 

5 

24 

30 

132-:-i~ ~29 
I~ 

I -'--) ~ 
I - I --
1 32-3 32-2 J '-------

8 

< 8856111 I For "8856" > 

~33 

22 

< llltill5mi11JJI I For •Zigzag width "5mm" > 
31 -3 31-4 31-5 

~~~ 
~ 40-2 

< ~ti10mmm I For "Zigzag width "10mm" > 

31-6 31-7 

~~ 
~ 40-3 

118-855-101 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. it~·:;Rni'Miifi I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism I Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung 

I Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille et releveur de fill Mecanisme de Ia barr a de aguja y tirahflos 

REF.NO. 

34 
34-1 
34-2 
37 
38 
39 

40-1 

41 
42 

24 
24 

31-2 

CODE 

549089001 
548070001 
145318001 
548071000 
062681212 
S48072001 

548073000 

153057002 
S48249001 

548250075 
548250080 

548065001 

Q'TY t:;..;(-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 j\l);f-'):1:lf-? ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMPASSY 
1 J\i);f-')5f:'f NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
1 '/ j. ;t, ::14.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
1 NP't":TI.':i1 SUPPORT BRACKET, NP 
2 j-A::l437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
1 A!-")l\1-$1' STOPPER PLATE 

<~~18mmm > <For Zigzag width "Smm" > 
1 A 1-'YI\6 ......... <$L815> STOPPER,8 .............. <Snow-white color> 

2 ::t-71)1:9'/f.;'j:.V 
1 j\l);r-')11-7":.--74 

.. ;;t7'/ 3 :.--~~Jb" 

1 .;;. Y :.--11 1) 1965 <#11 NM75> 
1 .;;.';.o;..Jil)t965 <#12NM80> 

SCREW, BUTTON HEAD SM4.37 
THREAD GUIDE, ;N-BAR 

" OPTION PARTS" 
NEEDLE, NM75 ................ .. 
NEEDLE, NM80 ................ .. 

<ti~ISmm~ > <For Zigzag width "Smmn> 

<#11 NM75> 
<#12 NMBO> 

1 /\ 1J 1 ;r B . . . . . <~a~S48065> NEEDLE PLATE, 8 . . . . . . . . . . <Marked in 548065> 

RN 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
31-3 
31-4 
31-5 
40-2 

31-6 
31-7 
40-3 

118-855-101 

548066001 
548067001 
506166001 
548074000 

S50684001 
550685001 
552046000 

<ti~P~Smmm > <For Zigzag width "Smm"> 
1 I' 1) f? C . . . . . <:aa~S48066> NEEDLE PLATE, C . . . . . . . . . . <Marked in 548066> 
1 I' 1) 1 ::ll D . . .. . <~a-lts48067> NEEDLE PAL TE, D .. .. .. .. .. <Marked in 548067> 
1 11 I) 1 ::ll . • .. . . <~~~506166> NEEDLE PlATE . . .. . . .. .. .. . <Marked in 506166> 
1 Al-'/11'5 .... ., •.••• <II~> STOPPER,S ....... .,., ............ <Biackcoior> 

<lli~i10mm.EII > <For Zigzag width "10mm" > 
1 1\ I) 1? 10A . . <ia~S50684> NEEDLE PLATE, 1 OA . . . . . . . <Marked in S50684> 
1 J\1)1::ll10B ... <!~~550685> NEEDLEPLATE,IOB ....... <Markedin550685> 
1 .::<.i-'/1\10 ........ <1!.815> STOPPER, 10 ............... <Snow-white color> 

6 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . T -~~f~ I Zigzag mechanism I Zickzackmechanismus I Mecanisme des points zigzag 
I Mecanismo de zigzag 

5 
6, ____ 1 ____ _ 

~~~ 5;2 ~1 
:'1-IC::j-r~: 
: ~ I ~----
\. ___ 5-4 ___ _j ~ 1-4-5 1-4-6 

1-4-7 1-4-11 '-~ I 
G e 

• 71-4-9' 

~~-~0 J c :llf.kJ-----r---'4 
1-4-8 4 

/ 

0 

1-14 

l"J,. 
1-12 ~ 

1-4-2 

118-855·1 05 

7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c. 'f,o!;li!li;fi 1 Zigzag mechanism IZickzackmechanismus I Mecanisme des points zigzag 
I Mecanisme de zigzag 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:::..-.><1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S48262001 1 f\1)71J"t-$1?~ MOTORASSY, ZIGZAG 

1-1 S48263001 1 "£:-$1 I- 1)'.'J)":$f{ SETTING BRACKET, MOTOR 
1-2 S4767SOOO 1 /\)l-A=E-?N? .:;_ PULSE MOTOR ASSY, N 

1-3 018401222 4 7"7-<I'UL- I-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 

1-4 S48364001 1 f\1)-;JI)V/t.J/'7~ ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
1-4-1 S4826S001 1 .!f-:$1-l..-/{- LEVER, MOTOR 

1-4-2 S48266001 1 ::3'? r:'?$1'1 ROCKER BRACKET 
1-4-3 11873S001 1 ~';lj;f WASHER, PLAIN 6 
1-4-4 S48267001 2 "E-1/l..-t~- ''Fl SHAFT, MOTOR LEVER 
1-4-5 S48268001 1J\I)71)V/:1;1/ ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
1-4-6 012500536 2 Y''t"t:7SX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
1-4-7 S48269001 1 J\f)71)l.-/1J/':J7 SHAFT, ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD 
1-4-8 S48Z70001 1 t\1)71J'J::f"T JOINT, ZIGZAG 
1-4-9 014680422 2 7'71-:J.-t'/'4.377-'f-.:: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-4-10 S483S6001 1 lf:--::r:,-f :9 HOME POSITION PLATE 
1-4-11 062670612 1 -j-A.:J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.S7-40X6 
1-S 062501216 1 -t-~::J5X12 SCREW, PAN MSX 12 
1-6 S48272001 1 A..;.,.'j;.-'j? ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
1-7 140092001 1 ~-;;rn7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-8 014680422 2 7'f-l-;(-t:>4.37"7.:t-2. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-9 S48273000 1 -(:)IJ(-t SPRING, PLATE 
1-10 S48274001 11:$1J\;ff-1)')'T1$1 SETTING PLATE, SPRING 
1-11 060680712 1 ,~· { / r:· 437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7 
1-12 S48275001 2 -(:)!J~.:t:::t"lfi{? CLAMP PLATE, SPRING 
1-13 018401222 4 7"7-;f,JL- I-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-14 S48303000 1 :::t{ J\,;7-.:l-:i OIL TUBE 
1-15 S48279000 1 ?.::t-'t WICK 
1-16 140647101 1 ::::)- f-:'::t"lfi CORD HOLDER 
1-17 062400612 1 7"-"'::::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
2 018082S22 3 YT*JV HX25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
3 004082512 1 + if 7 ::::J M8X25 SCREW, FLAT M8X25 
4 018761822 1 77-*JV 1- 5.95X18 BOLT, SOCKET SM5.95X18 
s S48304001 1 "f/T/i!/-tt?.:: SENSORASSY, HOME POSITION 
5-1 S48278001 1 ?':..-T/-1! :.--ttl\-#- A7 .:'; HARNESS ASSY, HOME POSITION 
S-2 S46476001 1 -t/-tttl7? SENSOR BRACKET 
S-3 S48277001 1 t /"If 1- IJ ') 7"1 ~ SETTING PLATE, SENSOR 
S-4 062300812 1 'j-1"\ :l3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
6 060400812 1 J\1 / ~M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
7 S48280001 1 ::::J-r'*JV~ CORD HOLDER 
8 060400812 1 J\1/FM4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 

118-855-105 

RIV 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. IIIli !III~ I Presser toot mechanism I StoftdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

8 

9 

7-

27 26 

26 ~ 

21-2 
25 

~~~ 

J 0 

~0 

< BB56m I For "8856" > < B855,BB56·300.·400Jil 
I For "8855&8856-300,-400" > 

30 

< B856~900Jft I For "8856--900" > 

4-~ 

1-~ 

6~ 

9 

I 
28·2 29 

" :t:1Ya )lfti!B I OPTION PARTS " 

< t&i1110mm,lilil/ For "Zigzag width "10mm" > 
,-----""'\ 
I i-s-s-t I 

5-s-1 l-5·5·2 I 5-6 
I -d I 
I I .._ _____ _) 

118-855-201 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'-· 

D. l'!li ll!I1J!i I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdrOckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE 

1 548281001 
2 548282001 
3 062681212 

4 548283000 

4 548358000 

5-1 548293001 
5-1-1 S48297001 
5-1-2 S48298001 
6 113050001 
7 140407001 
8 S24740001 

9 S48285001 

9 S48286001 

Q'TY t:..-;1-( 

1 ::t-tti;f-'7 
1 ::t-tti;f.'<]:1:.'f 

1 7''<::::J437-40X12 

< 8855, 8855/BT.Eil > 
1 ::t-tti;f-.., ;l :)lJ~ 

<BBSGm > 
1 ::t-tti-t-'];<)11~ 

1 :t-tt.I?~ .... <~~~548293> 

1 /.><-t:/"3.18 
1 ~-lj-Ip:.,-1~~ 
1 '/;I-t :/3.57 

1 'if ·tJ' -t 
1 ::t'ifi./\;j>,J>/71' 

< 8855-1, 8855/8T-1111 > 
<BB56~=ouJ > 

1 ;i· -lj- I/\ -t .......... <lit'@.> 

< 8855-3, 8856-003J!l > 
1 ::')"ij-I/1:-t .... <7'Jl-1'/?> 

NAME OF PARTS 

PRESSER BAR 
GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR 
SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 

<For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 
BUSH, PRESSR BAR 

<For"B856"> 
BUSH, PRESSR BAR 

PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548293> 
SCREW, SM3.18 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
SCREW, SM3.57 
WASHER 
SPRING GUIDE 

" OPTION PARTS " 

SPRING, COMPRESSION .. ..... <Yellow colors> 

<For "8855 & 8856" > 
SPRING, COMPRESSION ············· <Bluing> 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
10 S31012001 
11 S31013001 
12 S319S2001 
13 081004070 
14 S31006001 
15 062351216 
16 102707001 
17 S46734001 
18 081001670 
19 501998001 
20 145580001 

21-1 548289001 

21-2 548287001 

1 :t-tti-f-:37-t:·Y.{.:/ 

1 7:::3'/-I:!'Y-t'/'/7~-J-·J 1-
1 ::t-tti.J"If'/7:..--? 
1 QIJ/7P4 

1 :t "':t" I 77 if 7<J 
1 7"-"'':::J35X12 

1 if7J* 
1 ::t.Jfi7'?'VI~-~-'7 
10IJ:..-7Pw1 

1 71-?'):.'f J-.;t.t:/3.57 

1 ::t;;t-I 7"-TVI\-

<BB56m > 
1 1 i-.::tJV;<V.:.-t.J:.-.7::::. 

< B855, B855/8TIII > 
1 1 !-..l)\-.)(1:$1 

ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER 
ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER 
PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK 
0 RING, P4 
PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
SCREW, PAN M3.5X12 
WASHER 
SHAFT, P·BAR LIFTER LEVER 
0 RING, PW1 
SET SCREW, SM3.57 
PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 

<For "8856" > 
TENSION RELEASE CON. ROD ASSY 

<For "8855 & 8855/BT"> 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
22 109763002 
23 048040342 
24 S46736001 
25 S48291001 
26 145478101 
27 145479002 

1 -tfif# 
21-;1.'7E4 
1 ::t1ti7"ifVF'\-J\.:j<. 

1 t:"f7"ifV_:.,1J_:..,. 

3 11:..--t:/4.76 
1 l;;::-!f'P'fVI~-

WASHER 
RETAINING RING, E4 
SPRING 
CONNECTING ROD, KNEE LIFTER 
SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKETSM4.76 
LEVER, KNEE LIFTER 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --

28-1 

28-2 
29 

145480101 

531010001 
154347001 

1 

1 
1 

<9855, 9855/9TI!l > 
<B856-30D,-400ffl > 
1J' :--;?:. ~6.35 

< 8856~900 .Ell > 
$' :;_, ·>7 6.35 
C::if7'-TVI'-I~-t 

<For "8855 & 8855/BT> 
<For "8856-30r.J & -400" > 
SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 

<FOR "8856-900" > 
SHOULDER SCREW, 5M6.35 
SPRING 

---------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
30 548292001 1 t:"if7'.1f-FSI BAR, KNEE LIFTER 

118-855-201 

10 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D . jljl.IIllli* I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

24 

< 88561ft I For "8856" > < BB55,B856-300,-40Dm 
I For "B855&B856-300,-400" > 

21 "1 

7~ 

30 

< 8856·90Dm I For "8856-900" > 

11 

4---1 

1--~--1 

6~ 

,-----""""\ 
I · 'i'--s-1-11 

5-1---j 11-5-1-21 
I :[;;j 4 I 
I .~ I 
'--------' 

I 
28-2 29 

< 1Ui10mmm I For "Zigzag width "10mm" > r-----, 
I 'i'--ss-1 I 

5-s-1 • ll-5-s-2 1 5-6 
I f.;] -.d I 
I ~ I 
'--------' 

118-855-201 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. jijl:r.ll!jji!\ 1 Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
1 Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::.:.--;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

":f7 Y3./f!B8'~" "OPTION PARTS" 

<jj:~Bmmm > <For Zigzag width HBmm"> 
5·2 S48299001 1 :t"ti?~ .... <~~~548299> PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548299> 

5-3 548305001 1 ;t-tt:r.?.:: .... <~G.,gS48305> PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548305> 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<ta:~l5mmm > <For Zigzag width "5mm" > 

5-4 S48308001 1 ;tij-I"J.:: .... <:G~S48308> PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F·G <Marked in 548308> 

5-4-1 548297001 1 '/;f. .:l'-:/3.18 SCREW, 5M3. 18 
5-4-2 548298001 1 ;;fij-I7''/!q SPRING, COMPRESSION 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<tlUi10mmm > <For Zigzag width "10mm"> 

5-5 S51227001 1 ;tij-I107~ .. d[l.~S51227> PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 10W/F-G 

······················· ..... <Marked in 551227> 
5-5-1 548297001 1 '/ .>( * ::/3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
5-5-2 S48298001 1 ;t1j-I"PYI~.t SPRING, COMPRESSION 
5·6 S51231001 1 ::t-17I10?.:; .. <~C-%S51231 > PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 10W/F-G 

............................. <Marked in S51231 > 

118-855-201 

R!i 

--

--

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. Z.!) Mi* I Feed mechanism I Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement 
I Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

13 
118-855-202 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\. ___ _ 

E . ~ ') lllli~ I Feed mechanism I Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entra1nement 
I Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY C::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

<B855-1,8855/BT-1ffl > <For "8855-1 & 8855/BT-1" > 
< 8856·001 I'll> <For "8856-001" > 

<13§2.5> <Marked in 2.5> 
1-1 S48100001 1 ;t"JIJ ;J.-'f:>J/j;{"\"'Jl-"/ ~ STITCH LENGTH DIALASSY, 2.5 
, -1-1 521514101 1 :.,. ;f..:;.. '/4.76 SCREW, SM4.76 
1-1-2 108S49001 1 Ql) /'f 0 RING 
1-1-3 142746002 1 ;1.-'f:IJ-{'J.;;t'J"I SUPPORT PLATE 

ssss-3.8856-t J03m <For "8855-3 & 8856-003" > 
< §.5:5> <Marked in 5> 

1-2 S31018001 1 ;;t"J IJ :J. -'f: I} 'J.ft'Jl-7 -2. STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, S 
1-2-1 S21SI4101 I Y;J..t'/4.76 SCREW, SM4.76 
1-2-2 108549001 1 o!J:.-7 GRING 
1-2-3 142746002 1 ;i."E-1)1-J;;t-ij'-.I SUPPORT PLATE 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
2 100328001 2 ;t -t I) 1 7--t ;( t: //q: SPRING, COMPRESSION 
3 14SS02001 2 ;f.-'f: 1)f7-"'";l.l:::/ POSITIONING PIN 

----------~--------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< B855-1,88551BT-1ffl > <For "8855·1 & 8855/BT-1'' > 
<8856-=0II!l > <For "8856-::::J01" > 

4-1 S48102001 I ;t?IJ'f-3'/"1:!'/'\'7 .2 FEED REGURATORASSY 

asss-3,8856-n03m <For "8855·3 & 8856-003"> 
4-2 548104001 1 ;t?l)'f-3>?-I:!':J~?-2 FEED REGURATORASSY 

--------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------s S48106001 1 :t?l)'f-3'7-I:!':J~:/? STUD, FEED REGULATOR 
6 048080342 1 1- j. ? E8 RETAINING RING, E8 
7 025100132 I 1:::7-lf'::li.t:..-3'710 WASHER, PLAINS 10 
8 S48107000 1 73'/"I:!':J~-)'?j.')JI, BUSH, FEED REGULATOR STUD 
9 012SOOS36 1 7"Tl::75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
10 151308102 2 v:...-:n:...-::/712.5 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5 
11 012500536 2 7'-t-1::55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
12 548108001 1 ;t? 1) 73 '/ t·:; V/1J /U CONNECTING ROD, U; F-REGULATOR 
13 S48109001 1 ;;t7 1JT3?"\!'YVI~- FEED ADJUSTING LEVER 
14 S236S1001 2 :v-t-1::56X6*'..1.>1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

--------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< B855-1,88551BT-1ffl > <For"B855-1 &8855/BT-1"> 
<B856-:::01m > <For "8856·001"> 

<§Hi2.5> <Marked in 2.5 > 
15-1 S48110001 1 :::J>T/A:11'"\"'JL-? -2 CONDENSE DIALASSY, -1 
15-1-1 1294S8102 1 :,j. .:t-'/"4.76 SCREW, SM4. 76 
1S-I-2 108549001 1 Ql)/? 0 RING 
15-1-3 142746002 I _>('fl)-,'');>f"'t.I SUPPORT PLATE 

88SS-3,8856-D031ll <For "8855-3 & 8856-003" > 
<§!11:5> <Marked in 5> 

15-2 548112001 1 "::J/T/.A:11'"\"'IL-? -2 CONDENSE DIALASSY, -3 
15-2-1 129458102 1 ::..-.>~:?--:...4_76 SCREW, SM4.76 
15-2-2 108S49001 1 Ql) :...-? 0 RING 
15-2-3 142746002 I _>('fi){:SZ:t1J'.I SUPPORT PLATE 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<8855-1,8855/BT-1.-Efi > <For"B855·1 &88551BT-1"> 
<8856-D01Jil > <For "8856-001" > 

16-1 S48114001 I ::J /7'/_;::<..f- 3 ') ~-:; ~ CONDENSE REGULATOR, -1 

88SS-3,8856-D031ll <For "8855-3 & B856-:J03" > 
16-2 548115001 1 ::J/7'/J-7-3?~-:;~ CONDENSE REGURATOR, -3 

RM 

--

--

--

--

--

14 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. :1:! 1) ~i*- I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement 
I Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1::./.:t-1 NAME OF PARTS 

17 S236S1001 2 r-r 1:: 7 6X6* '.J.:.: SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
18 151308102 1 l.--/tJ::.--'l?12.S CONNECTING STUD, 12.5 
19 012S00536 1 l'-T 1:: 5SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
20 S48116101 1 ~1)1JI:fV/tJ:/ CONNECTING ROD, F-REGULATOR 
21 S07656002 1 A..:/~:/1::':/ ECCENTRIC PIN 
22 012500536 1 l'Tt:75XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
23 142374100 1 F517'J ~.:1. BUSH, DRY L = 20 
24 S25469100 1 F51' :i"J ~_l BUSH, DRY L• 12 
25 S4B118001 1 1JI~>!1VJ~-'l-7 SHAFT, R-LEVER 
26 048080342 1 F.:l'7E8 RETAINING RING, E8 
27 025100132 1 1::5ifti.:f.'l"'1'710 WASHER,PLAINS10 
28 147504201 1 11/-tf SPACER 
29 062670812 3 --j-,-.,;::J3_57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
30 S07374109 1 1JI'l>!1VJ<- REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------< B855Jil > <For "8855n > 
31 S48365001 1 Vl\-fi1F?~ LEVERGUIDEASSY 
31-1 548366001 1 Vi'--fi1 r LEVER GUIDE 
31-2 S48367000 2 VJ\-ji1 FjJ.. RUBBER 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
32 507375001 11J::::Y>!1'V!\-:tfTIJ\-* SPRING 

---------- ---------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8855/8T, B856,E;J > <For "8855/8T & 8856" > 

33 153132000 1 --j-10:/7-~-j NYLON TUBE, L= 13.5 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
34 100511003 1 'l:J..:f.:/476 SCREW, SM4.76 

---------- ---------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<8855m > <For "8855"> 

35-1 S48119001 1 "'l}tJI~J'I;t. SPRING, EXTENSION 

< 8855/BT, BB56Jil > <For "8855/BT & 8856" > 
35-2 S48374001 1 ~ l}tJI"'J\-l- SPRING, EXTENSION 

---------- ---------- ---r---------------------- ------------------------------------
36 S48120001 1 '\'-<JtJI"'?~ FEED REGULA TOR ASSY 
37 S48149001 1 ~IJtJI-'\"-r-;1. STOPPER, F-REGULATOR 
38 062710612 1 j-r.,'::J476"32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
39 S48123001 1 :3 :::a- _:.... tJ :.- ? 2 CONNECTING RODASSY, SIDE 
39-1 S48124001 1 3::JV/1J/ CONNECTTING ROD, SIDE 
39-2 S48125001 1 ;t?IJ?i''/V/1J/ CONNECTING ROD, FEED DRIVING 
39-3 110562001 1 './? SHAFT 
39-4 153060001 1 'l:J.:t:/318 SCREW, SM3.18 
39-S S48126001 1 A1'-"1'::f71Jr)-7' FEED ROCKER ARM 
39-6 062761612 1 7-"'::J595-28X16 SCREW, PAN SMS.95-28X16 
39-7 147509001 1 ')t'::.,-;j'-')714 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14 
39-8 104689002 1 T'Y F 7_14 NUT, SM7.14 
40 S48127001 1 7.1"-1'A../'l:-1J/?~ L-FEED ECCENTRICWHEELASSY 
40-1 S48128001 1 A1A..1A../:/_:....1)/ LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
40-2 118853001 1 7-T F .:l t-VS95 SETSCREW, SOCKETSM5.95 
40-3 014761030 1 7' --J-? If. ~ 595-2SX 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM5.95 
41 S48129001 1 A1A..1::t71J-:J? FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
42 S48130001 1 A -1 A..1 :t? 1) :;? ;t $1 JI-R BUSH, R ;F-ROCKER SHAFT 
43 146S81001 1 i:?') t-1.17- SET SCREW COLLAR 
44 014760622 2 7'-J-t-;<.t:/5.95 SETSCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
45 142628001 1 A1"1 ::t? IJ? 7/? I) ;_.,"f SPACER 
46 048110142 1 r.:J.?'l?3?C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 

RN 

--

--

--

--

--

--

118-85S-202 

15 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. ~ 1J ll!lf~ I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement 
I Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

47 
48 

49 

49 

REF. NO. 

49-1 
49-2 
49-3 
49-4 
49-5 

----------
49-6 
49-6-1 

49-6 
49-6-1 

49-6-2 
49-6-3 
49-7 
49-8 
49-9 

50-1 

50-2 

51 

52-1 

52-2 

53 
54 

50-3 
50-4 

50-5 

CODE 

S48131000 
548132000 

S48133001 

S48375001 

S48134001 
105173004 
S4813S001 
105161004 
060660512 

----------
S48137001 
S48138000 

S48376001 
S48377000 

062681212 
120990001 
S48139001 
S48140001 
S48141000 

548143101 

548145101 

507494001 

S481 50001 

S481S1001 

S48369001 
062680612 

506171101 
506170101 

550686001 

QH 

1 .A{"-1';t?I):_/?;1.$1J!-M 

1 :;l.-(A.1:t? 1J:/"Jj.:)fJJ...l 

<B855111 > 
1 :t71JI.:f1:J?7~ 

<B856Jfl > 
1 :t?l}lj"{'Jr'J7~ 

1 ;;t?l)lj"-( 

1 :,;J..:f,:/4.76 

1 :/3??'"'-/Y:..-r:::...-
1 tfti:'f 
1 ''1 :..- r318-4oxs 

--- ----------------------
<B855ffl> 

1 A-f"-1:t? 1)1i1')'f'?~ 

1 .::<.1'"-1'::t? 1JI.:f1'7T 

<B856ffl> 
1 7.1"'-1 ;t? 1J?t1 ?T? ~ 
1 A1"-1:t? 1J5f1?T 

2 j-/'CJ437-40X12 

2 7'"?"Y:!f r j. :'f:/4.37 
1 .A{A.-(::t? 1J1i1:/"? 
2 +fti:'f 
1 7IJ~ I-

NAME OF PARTS 

BUSH, M ;F-ROCKER SHAFT 
BUSH, l ;F-ROCKER SHAFT 

<For "8855" > 
FEED BAR SET 

<For "8856" > 
FEED BAR SET 

FEED BAR 
SCREW, SM4.76 
PIN 
WASHER 
SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5 

------------------------------------
<For "8855"> 
FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM ASSY 
FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM 

<For "B856u > 
F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM ASSY, TR 
F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM 

SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X1 2 
SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8 
SHAFT, FEED ROCKER BRACKET 
WASHER 
FELT 

<t!iir!'i8mmffl > <For "Zigzag width "Bmm"> 
< 8855·1,B856-D01Jfl > <For "8855-1 & 8856-001 ... > 

1 ;t?I)J\ ...... <~a~S48143> FEEDDOG .................. <Markedin548143> 

8855·3,B856·D03Jij <For "8855-3 & 8856-003" > 
1 ;;t? IJ J\ . . . . . . <ia~S48145> FED DOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . <Marked in 548145> 

<8855.1il > 
1 "/3')';f;t?IJIJ/? 

<B856.1il > 
1 -;/3')/f;t"-7 1) 1)/? 

1 J\:(.tJ'r 
2 T ,..... ::J 4_37-40X6 

1;;t?IJ/( 

1 ;;t "7 I) J\ • • • • .. 

<~il~S06171 > 
<~il~S06170> 

SCREW, W/SOCKET 5M3. 1 8X7 

<For ... 8855" > 
FEED LIFTING LINK 

<for "8856"> 
FEED LIFTING LINK, T 

SPRING HOOK 
SCREW, PAN 5M4.37-40X6 

"OPTION PARTS" 

<For "Stitch width "5mm" > 
FEED DOG . .. .... . . ... . . .. <Marked in 506171 > 
FEED DOG.................. <Markedin506170> 

<#l\~:i10mmm > <For "Stitch width "10mm"> 
1 ;;t-7 1)1\ ...... <iiil~550686> FEED DOG.................. <MarkedinS50686> 

RJ\1 

--

16 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. S:...t-7'111~ (8855,8856-300,-400) I Knee lifter mechanism (8855,8856-300,-400) 
I Kniehebel (8855,8856-300,-400) I Mecanisme de genouill8re (8855,8856-300,-400) 
I Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla (8855,8856-300,-400} 

8-1 8-4 

8-5 

8-8 I 

I 
t!--8-2 

~·--8-6 

~·--8-7 

G. ifPIJ:.?'INiil {B856-900) I Presser foot lifter mechanism (8856) I Stoffhaltsrhebervorrichtung (8856) 

I M8canisme de leveur du pinceur (8856) I Mecanismo dellevantador de mensula de trabajo {8856) 

17 

118-855·203 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . ~_t 71YlfWi (B855,B856-30D,-401J} I Knee liher mechanism (8855,8856-300,-40·--) 
1 Kniehebe (8855,8856-30D,-40CJ}I/ Mecanisme de genouillere (B855,8856-30D,-40U} 
I Mecanisme de levantador de rodilla (8855 8856 30:J 400) ' - ' 

-
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::..-.)(1" NAME OF PARTS 

8 534758001 1 t:-+f7'T?~ KNEE LIFTERASSY 
8-1 146039001 1 t: -+f 7'7 'Y -'\-"T BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER 
8-2 100463001 1 tJ 7 ;f.)!,. l--7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94-18X13.5 
8-3 017762013 1 ;t- )'~ I- 5.95X20 BOLT, SMS.95X20 
8-4 104619002 1 tif?if:$17:/'7 KNEE LIFTER BAR 
8-5 534756001 1 tif?T KNEE LIFTER PLATE 
8-6 114967001 1 1:: -+f7'7 :A" "J J\ STOPPER, K-LIFTER PLATE 
8-7 1 10087001 1 ;f-Jl-f-5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8 
8-8 531885001 1 t:-lf7'j-1JI\- COVER, KNEE LIFTER PLATE 

1 18-855-203 

G . 1!fl.I _t TPJ!f,f- (8856-900) I Presser foot lifter mechanism (8856) IStoffhalterhebervorrichtung (8856) 

I Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur (8856) I Mecanisme dellevantador de mensula de trabajo (8856) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::..->1" NAME OF PARTS 

<8856·900> <For Japan only> 
1 502595101 1 ;;j"""!j" I. 7' If 1) '.-- 'J -------------------
2 146367001 1 ;f,';~ I- 5.95 -------------------
3 502596001 1 ,t:/I)J\,t -------------------
11 183961151 1 y·:,..:;;t-tti.t!'Y I-T --------------------
11-1 S429630S1 1 ;t-!j"I.}'ij''JL...-/11--'7~ -------------------
11-2 542198051 1 ;t'J"I.7'/fO'Yr::?~ -------------------
11-3 542199051 1 ;t-+t I. 7 'f [...<!\- 'J ~ ------------------
11-4 541955051 1 CJ'/ r::·Y~T'J ~ -------------------
11-5 542200051 4 ~?.t.:..- -------------------

118-856-204 

RM 

RM 

18 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H · tJ 'I'IJIIQ'. I Rota ho I Mecani ry ok mechanism I G . smo del cangrejo relfervorrichtung I M . . ecamsme d 

19 

< B8561ft I For ''8856" > 

28~ 
29---~~ 

1-2 

32-2 

u crochet rotatif 

I , 

188-855-301 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . tJ < IJ,Ijf)\1 I Rotary hook mechanism I Greifervorrichtung I Mecanisme du crochet rotatif 
I Mecanismo del cangrejo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::./;!1 NAME OF PARTS 

< 8855. 8855/BTm > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 
1-1 548156001 1 -;..;$1')7 LOWER SHAFT 

<BSSG.m> <For "8856"> 
1-2 548157001 1 -;..,~ :J? LOWER SHAFT 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
2 S4B1SB001 1 $11.::_/~/7-IJD?~ TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D 
2-1 014770622 2 jl-j- "j. ;t. ~6.35'7 * 2. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.3S 
2-2 014771022 2 7-t't--;J.;t.:/6.35?;f--': SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.3S 
3 S4B160001 1 :.,')I:J"JJJ.9Jl;R7-". BUSH ASSY, R ;LOWER SHAFT 
4 013760610 1 t- :J. .+ :;Ys.9s? *.:;. SET SCREW, (CP) SMS.9S 
s 144875001 3 7'7:..-Y-v- PLUNGER 
6 S3B26B001 3 77/:J"\7-/\;i- SPRING, COMPRESSION 
7 , 12467002 3 ';,;;J. .t-')6.35 SCREW, SM6.35XS 
B S4B162000 1 'l11 :/?f. $1Jt.-M BUSH, M ; LOWER SHAFT 
9 013760610 1 " ;J. * :>5.95? ;f..::_ SET SCREW, (CP) SMS.95 
10 S4B372001 1 ".,;::';1 :/7 ~'-?7 .::_ GEARASSY, L-SHAFT 
10-1 158039001 1 -;.;$1:;?~1'" GEAR, LOWER SHAFT 
10-2 014770622 2 7TI-;J._:f::l6.3S?;ti.'i: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.3S 
11 548165001 1 tre?7t:'/:/7~'1'72. DRIVING GEARASSY, R-HOOK 
11-1 S4B166001 1 1]?7 f:''):/''7:¥-t' DRIVING GEAR, R-HOOK 
11-2 014770622 2 7-t- I' .1- -t. V6.35"7 if. .2. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
12 S4B167000 1 'l$/:J"J.I-?!1-F BUSH, F; LOWER SHAFT 
14 013760610 1 1-,) ~' -/5.95? ;F.::. SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
1S S4B16BOOO 1 tJ"'<7 r'1::..:'7,;.-)IJL.- BUSH, DRIVING SHAFT 
16 013760610 2 1- ;. .t ·>s.95"7 .:t-.::. SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
17 S48169001 1 1J?? t-'1-:;? DRIVING SHAFT, R-HOOK 
1B 1BOBBS001 1 JTV?t.l"ifi\?J~?D?.:::. VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY, D 
1B-1 1002S1001 2 1- j. * :16.35 SET SCREW, SM6.3S-40X6.S 
19 1BOBB6001 1 Y:Sl Y7"'"';~~--t'7.:.: BEVEL GEAR ASSY, L-SHAFT 
19-1 1002S1001 2 1- j. :f.:J6.35 SETSCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5 
20 S4B170001 1 1J?:J? j. :$tJVF BUSH, F; R·HOOK SHAFT 
21 S4B171000 1 ;;I.$1J~F7$1/I'/~/ PACKING 
22 S48172001 1 .1- $1)~F7$1 CAP 
23 062630712 3 7"-'"\::J238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7 
24 013760610 1 1- j. * :/5.95"7 ;f..:.: SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
2S S4B173001 1 ;IJ7"/??.:.: ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY 
2S-1 S4B176000 1 7 .I;~ ~ FELT 
2S·2 109173101 1 ::t1' JL.-J'"-}-7$1;?-.:J CAP SCREW, OIL 
26 S4B17B001 1 1J"'<:JIJJ.:$ZJ(;R BUSH, R; R-HOOK SHAFT 
27 013760610 1 t- ,~. :f. V5.95? ;t;' ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SMS.95 
2B S4B179001 1 1Ft I'" ;J. ROTARY HOOK HOLDER 
29 060670812 1 1~1 / l'357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8 
30 159158051 1 >.t<l::':..- BOBBIN 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8855, 8855/BTJ'Il > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 

31-1 548180001 1 ;t-t:':..--'T~A.?.:.: BOBBIN CASEASSY 
31·1-1 S09477001 1 if.t:'>T::l'/:;1~.{.. SPRING 
31-1-2 180721001 1 7 3 '7:;... J\ .t:;... ;I. .t ;..- SCREW 
31-1-3 183S07001 1 7::1'7"/.{..'./ ADJUSTING SCREW 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<B856ffl > <For"B856"> 

31-2 S4B202001 1 ;;ft'>'T-A72. 80881 N CASE ASSY 
31-2-1 509477001 1 ;f-1;::/73'7':/J\.{.. SPRING 
31-2-2 1B0721001 1 73'7:..-!\.{-.:,.;J..f,:; SCREW 
31·2-3 1B3S07001 1 T3'1'l;\\:l ADJUSTING SCREW 
31·2-4 54B203001 1 ?'17/;f-r]:,.J\;\\ SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 

11B·BSS-30 1 

Rill 

--

--

--

20 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . :h xllllf;\'. I Rotary hook mechanism I Greifervorrichtung I Mecanisme du crochet rotatif 
I Mecanisme del cangrejo 

21 

< B856.m I For "8856~ > 

31·2 
G..-<J..--~-- - - - _ _L ' 

r 3Y~@1-2-4: 32-2 

J31-2-2-<>~ ~ ~ I 
\.31-2-3......, "-#. _______ ./ 

26~ 
29~~ 

' 

J 

188-855-301 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. tJ ""'<' ll!liil\ I Rotary hook mechanism I Greifervorrichtung I Mecanisme du crochet rotatif 
I Mecanisme del cangrejo 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t/.>11 NAME OF PARTS 

< 8855. 8855/BTffl > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 
32~ 1 548181901 1 ;/J'<'i':::l?'.;; ROTARY HOOKASSY, W/BOX 

<B&s&m > <For "8856" > 
32-2 548182901 1 tJ~I\::JJ;!~ ROTARY HOOKASSY, WIBOX 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
33 152678101 1 7.177'-3.,-t?:'YY? ADJUSTING STUD 
34 081003670 1 Ql)/'fPW3 0 RING,PW3 

";:t7~3:..-liB£" " OPTION PARTS" 
31-3 548378001 1 -r-:·c::..-ry--A-7.::. BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
31-3-1 509477001 1 * t':...-7-3" ::,OJ'i;f SPRING 
31-3-2 180721001 1 73'7Yrl'.t'll.:l'-:/ SCREW 
31-3-3 183507001 1 7'-3 ') Y-1'-;; ADJUSTING SCREW 
31-3-4 548203001 1 7'/T/;t-rJ'l!\.t SPRING, ANTI~SPIN 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<The following parts are use carbide 

<ltl$tJ:$1t~ > for their tips.> 

< 8855, 8855/BTJfl > <For "8855 & 8855/BT"> 
32-3 S51821901 1 HP::IJ7'1\:::J? ;:_ ROTARY HOOKASSY, HPW/BOX 

<B856f!l > <For "8856" > 
32-3 S51B22901 1 HP1J71\::J? ;:_ ROTARY HOOKA5SY, HPWIBOX 

. 

118-855-301 

R~ 

I 

--

--

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jt . ilflJ!biilllitlllliN< I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

30~ 

118-855-350 

23 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1 . ~)illill!lm~iil\1 Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/.>t{ NAME OF PARTS RIV 

\ S48\8400\ \ ;t{ J'.>7:.'f~';/7"-A7 .;;_ OIL CASE ASSY 
\-\ S48\85000 \ ;;t{J~7:.'f:1~'T-A OIL CASE 
\-2 S48186000 \ ;t{Jl-T~--f OIL TUBE, L=475 
\-3 S48187000 1 :t 1 J'd'<:L- 7 OIL TUBE, L=2\5 
\-4 S48\8800\ \ /\ IJ ;:j{ ') :.'f~ r) .:1. "ij"ij" I SUPPORTER, N-BAR 
1-5 S48\89000 \ ;t{JV'f-_::I_-7, OIL TUBE, L=280 
2 0606706\2 2 ,q :.- ns7-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
3 0606807\2 2 J~-f / 1'437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM437-40X7 
4 S02606000 1 ;:;r_!J3'/?-1'<1'' OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
5 08\0\4670 \ QIJ / ~:>'PW14 0 RING, PW14 
6 S48\91000 \ =f-::L-:;f;j;Jl.-1/'- TUBE HOLDER 
7 0626706\2 1 T"-:=:!357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
8 S4B\9200\ \ 7-::J..-j?~ OIL TUBEASSY 
9 S48\9500\ \ 7IJVI-::t'ti HOLDER, FELT 
\0 \00242003 \ :.,_,.: '* S/3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 
1\ S48\9600\ \ :o\"-.::l..<';;.:L/1'1'1?.:. OIL PIPE ASSY 
11-1 S48\99000 \ :t1 JVT:J...-j. OIL TUBE, L= \50 
12 548200101 1 ;t{Jl.-7-(Jt..?-?.;;. OILFILTERASSY 
12-1 S4820\10\ \ 7-(Jl.-:}I-!-I}'Y'T:11 SETTING BRACKET, FILTER 
12-2 144872101 \ */77{JL-$!- PUMP FILTER 
12-3 144874001 27-(JV?-1\:;t SPRING 
12-4 0626706\2 2 -;t-8::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
\ 2-S S48199000 1 ::t1' JH'-.:L- j' OIL TUBE, L= 150 
\2-6 S074S6000 1 t::-=--Jl.-'f-.:1.-:i OIL TUBE, L= 160 
\3 0626708\2 2 7""::J3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
15 S02657101 2 ::::]-!":tit I CORD HOLDER 
16 S0270210\ 1 :::J- l':t-+tiU2 CORD HOLDER, U2 
17 062670612 3 ::t--"''::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.S7-40X6 
18 \4874300\ 4 7IJL-I- FELT 
20 S20878000 \ :=!'i..>..t :.- 5_3 RUBBER CAP, S.3 
21 142274009 \ :::Jl .. t/4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
22 \4SS3400\ \ ;t{JVT:J?-t!'Y;f:.:l ADJUSTING SCREW 
23 116794001 1 ::t:/J~;f:. SPRING, COMPRESSION 

24 S48206000 1 ::t1 JL-k-""'/7 OIL CAP 
25 532263000 \ ::I .l. -t! :..- 8.5 RUBBER CAP, 8.S 
26 104450109 1 ::J.lo.-t!:..-8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
27 S2S32800\ 1 7I)l, 1- FELT 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<8855, 8855/BT.lll > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 

29-1 548208001 1 117::,.-.,~-\:'7$1 GEAR COVER, R-HOOK SHAFT 
30 S48210000 1 1r<".f'J~i'?7oi\'Ydf'-' PACKING, GEAR COVER 
31 \07407003 4 y j. ;f:. :/"4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<B856.lll > <For "8856" > 

29-2 S4820900\ 1 :fJ?':J?:'ft'?$1 GEAR COVER, R-HOOK SHAFT 
30 S48210000 1 tJY':J?;!f.Jr?7$11\';/-;f-/ PACKING, GEAR COVER 
31 107407003 2 -/).:f:.:/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
32 10064S003 2 -tfti;f:. WASHER 
33 06268\4\2 2 T""::J437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
34 S48211 001 1 :j$1 :/'7:¥-\:'7$1 GEAR COVER, L-SHAFT 
3S 062680812 4 7«::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 

118-855-350 

24 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . *8;;m;(ll;';itOOQ\ I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

------------------------
r 1 ---=-= I -~~ I 
I 1-1-2 1 

I I 
I I 
I I 

1-1-1 I 
I 1-1-4 1 

I - I 1-1-7--------Qi 1-1-8 

: 

1

_

1

_

6_,! ~~ ~:-~- 11 - 12 1-! 1 ~@ 1-1-11 1-1--10 : 

I 1-1-5 1-1-6 1-1-7 -- 1-1-1-1 I 
~-----------------------J 
r 1 I -~~-=~=---- I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

1-2-1 I 
I 1-2-4 1 

11-2-7--------Qi, I 
1

1
-
2
-
6-,!' ~"-' ~ 1-2-12 I 

I ~ 1 1-2-9 1-2-1 ~ 1-2-11 1-2-10 
1
1 

I 1-2-3 1 1-2-5 1-2-6 1-2-7 -2-1-1 

~-----------------------J 
r--------------~-----~ 
I I 
I 1-3-2 1 

I I 
I I 
I I 

1-3-1 I 
I 1-3-4 - 1 

I 1-3-5 --@I> I 
I 

1-3-6 ® 1 

~ 13-10 

I 1-3-7 1-3-1 ~ 1-3-11 1-3-9 I 
I 1-3-3 1-3-1-1 I 
~-----------------------J 

I 18-855-350 

25 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . i!r.iilbi!'"liltllllii!i I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t;/;11' NAME OF PARTS RW 

< 8855, 8855/BTF!l > <FOR "8855 & 8855/BT" > 
1-1 S48212001 1 ;t-( )l,.j\~ '7 ~ OILPANASSY 
1-1-1 548213000 1 ;t-(JVIC, OIL PAN 
1-1-1-1 149578000 2 3::J::/77-';tY.:t BUSH 
1-1-2 S48214000 1 ;t1 !VII'/ II'')~/ PACKING, OIL PAN 
1-1-3 S4821S001 1 t:if7'"t3:J:'/? KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
1-1-4 S09635001 1 l:::-tf7'7 KNEE LIFTER 
1-1-5 146367001 1 ;f,'JL-1-5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
1~ 1-6 104885101 2 ~ ;1. "* :>5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24 
1-1-7 100022004 2 -j- ·:; 1- 5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
1-1-8 S15889001 1 t: if 7'/f-*:;; l) }~ 1'- SPRING, TWIST 
1-1-9 146293001 1 r ;1. '?E1o RETAINING RING, E10 
1-1-10 140518001 1 Yf..t.::/7.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 
1-1-11 081007070 1 QIJ /'7P7 0 RING, P7 
1-1-12 052400806 1 :I-/'\::::J/I.:t.t:74X8 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 

--------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<B856-30o, -4o=m > <FOR "8856-300 &-400"> 

1-2 S48216001 1 :t-fJ\,./\/'7~ OIL PAN ASSY 
1-2-1 S48213000 1;t-(J[,JI/ OIL PAN 
1-2-1-1 149578000 2 3:::J':/'77'/Y.:l. BUSH 
1-2-2 S48214000 1 :t-fJ\.11/II"):f/ PACKING, OIL PAN 
1-2-3 S48215001 1 l:::if7'7"3::J:J'7 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
1~2-4 S09635001 1 1:: -tf 7' .If KNEE LIFTER 
1-2-5 146367001 1 ;f)[, t- 5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
1-2-6 104885101 2 t- j. "* '/5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24 
1-2-7 100022004 2 -j- ·:; 1- 5.95 NUT, SM5.9S 
1-2-8 S15889001 1 1:: +fj1 'J":;.. '/"I}!\":;.. SPRING, TWIST 
1-2-9 146293001 1 1- j. '7E10 RETAINING RING, E10 
1-2-10 140518001 1 :.,-;;. :;..-:.<7.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 
1-2-11 081007070 1 QIJ /?P7 0 RING, P7 
1-2-12 OS2400806 1 -j-r.;"::JJ\..t1::74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
< B856-90UIII > <FOR "8856·900" > 

1-3 S48217001 1 ;f-(J~I~/1~ OIL PANASSY 
1-3-1 S48213000 1 :t1J~/~/ OIL PAN 
1-3-1-1 149578000 2 3:::J-/?7':JSt_:r_ BUSH 
1-3-2 S48214000 1 .:t1' )~/\//\'')~/ PACKING, OIL PAN 
1-3-3 S48215001 1 1::1f"P't3:::J:/7 KNEE Ll FTER SHAFT 
1-3-4 S02595101 1 :t-+tiJ7.1f1J/? PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK 
1-3-5 146367001 1 ;f;J~ l-5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
1-3-6 S02596001 1 ;;f:. :/ IJ /\;1\ SPRING, TWIST 
1-3-7 146293001 1 1- j. '7E10 RETAINING RING, E10 
1-3-8 140518001 1 :_, j.:;.. :/7.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 
1-3-9 081007070 1 QiJ/?P7 0 RING, P7 
1-3-10 052400806 1 7"-'""":::JJ{;;f:.I::74X8 SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) M4X8 

118-855-350 

26 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K . ;%)! ~OOf* I Threading mechanism I FadenfOhrungsvorrichtung I Mecanisme de I' enfilage 
I Mecanisme del enhebrado 

11 8-855-401 

27 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ;t.;m"' ll!li:fi /Threading mechanism I FadenfOhrungsvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'enfilage 
I Mecanismo del enhebrado 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t::'...-;<:1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S49428001 1 7'-.b.-11-7"/74 THREAD GUIDE 
2 013679412 1 t-,;L.-t-'/'357?*~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57 
3 $48078001 1 1' l-7'/71 THREAD GUIDE 
4 102538002 2 -1;1"7;r.5;3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
5 S48079101 1 7VT.:.-s.-3/?~ PRE-TENSION ASSY 
5-1 S48080101 1 1!-7/T-f:-:772. THREAD GUIDE SHAFT ASSY 
S-1-1 S48081101 1 1'1-7'/71'1$1 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
5-2 S02612001 1 11-Y/7"173'7~#'7 PRE-TENSION STUD 
5-3 144504001 21!-J'/j-1-lj-5 DISC, THREAD GUIDE 
5-4 154562001 1 7 VT / Y 3 ./J~.oH SPRING, PRE-TENSION (B) 
6 014680622 1 YT r;: .:r. :/4.377 * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
7 S48083001 1 1 I-7:3'7Y?~ THREAD TENSION ASSY 
7-1 S48084001 1 1'1-7-3'/:/;f-?:1(1 THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
7-2 S48085001 1 11-f-l)f~-t TENSION SPRING 
7-3 S48086001 1 -11-7:3'):,-;f-',., TENSION STUD 
7-4 S48087001 1 1'1-79?:/-tt7;;t-lfi TENSION DISC PRESSER 
7-5 081014870 1 0 1)/1/514 0 RING, S14 
7-6 S48088001 1 1 1-73?:/t\';t. SPRING, TENSION 
7-7 S48089000 4 1'1-73r'JY'1t57IJl-l- FELT 
7-8 S48090001 1 CJ-$11)-11"5 ROTARY DISC 
7-9 151148001 1 ML~7 1J t-:';1. STOPPER, ML 
7-10 S48370001 1 1 l-73?:..-:r·:; 1- TENSION NUT 
7-11 100402004 1 1-.J..:?-:./3_57 SETSCREW, SM3.57 
8 S\0469001 1 7'7 1- ;~. * ·>s.9s SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
9 100400000 1 1 r~;v;<t-.:.- PIN 
10 S30505001 1 .::·).>(1' 1-t.l-J"?.:;. THREAD RETAINERASSY 
10-1 140527001 1 .:;•);(1'1-1:11" THREAD RETAINER 
10-2 1505S3003 1 j-") 1-5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
11 S48092000 1 1f.~)[,.)l;f,'rj TENSION RELEASE STUD 

118--855-401 

R~ 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ;If.: Ill') 1!11~(6856) I Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856) 
I Mecanisme de coupe-Iii (B856) I Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros (B856) 

4 

~7 

8-11+---1 
6-2 

8-s-+' -l 

13 

118-856-403 

29 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'-·· 

L. ,r,m 1) ~iii\ (8856) I Thread trimmer mechanism (8856) I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (8856) 
I Mecanisme de coupe-til (8856) I Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros (8856) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ~::.-;.:..,- NAME OF PARTS Rill 

1 S48222001 1 1 ~-~l}tJJ..,.. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
2 014770622 2 7-J- 1- ;J. ;f, :...-6.35? ;F.;: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3 154567000 2 tJ :.-'f5.3 SPACER, 5.3 
4 150594001 1 t';JI-7:15- SET SCREW COLLAR 
s 013760612 2 \-/-.t:/5.95?*"- SETSCREW, (CP) SM5.9S 
6 S48223001 1 11-~I)'.JV./1 f"").::_ THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 
6-1 S48224001 1 1f-~I)·JV.J1F THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
6-2 S4822S001 1 '.IV/1 t-''l:/'1:1 HOLDER PLATE, SOLENOID 
6-3 S07497101 1 :JV/11-'')~T SOLENOID JOINT 
6-4 144S26001 1 ~.:.-t-:/4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
6-5 014680622 1 7-J- 1- ;1. * '/4.37? ;f,.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
6-6 S48226001 1 '.IV..11Ft..-l~- LEVER, SOLENOID 
6-7 S07499001 1 '..1!..-./1 FVJI'-'f-T SOLENOID LEVER BRACKET 
6-8 062710812 2 -j-Ai::::J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
6-9 S07S00001 1 './l.--./1' f-"1...-JI'-:/7 LEVER STUD, SOLENOID 
7 062781012 2 T/\.:::J635-2SX10 SCREW, PAN SM6.3S-28X10 
8 S48227001 1 :/.:Ll..-J\-•.J'/'7 ~ MAIN LEVER SET 
8-1 S48228001 1 :;.,..:; 1-':14 SUPPORT BRACKET 
8-2 S07S01001 1 1'1-"1"- 1):/'7 DRIVING ROD 
8-3 148546001 1 75.:.-:/""?t:.... PLUNGER PIN 
8-4 548229001 1 1 j-~1):/"J-{9 DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR 
8-5 116662003 1 1fti:t- WASHER 
8-6 062711012 1 7--"' :J 476-32X1 0 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 
8-7 S34444021 1 :/.2\ .. dl-?.::. MAIN LEVERASSY, KNIFE 
8-8 148S59100 

1 "" 
RUBBER 

8-9 S2344S001 1 Y? F<J'fi<:/7 Y-DRIVING GEAR SHAFT 
8-10 014760622 1 7-J- !-)I!* :'/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS.9S 
8-, S48230001 1 :/..:LV/1.-J\.t SPRING, COMPRESSION 
8-12 544123001 1 VJ'i-:J?"'t-iJ"I-1':$1 SUPPORT PLATE, LEVER SHAFT 
8-13 062761212 2 j-A:.:::J595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SMS.95-28X12 
9 S01304001 2 ~;~;t.:..-&35X18 SCREW, SM6.3S-28X18 
10 S48231001 1 ;i.A?F'/l.-/:h/7~ KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASSY 
10-1 S48232001 1 ;tA?FrJl.-/:t;/ KNIFE DRIVING ROD 
10-2 148S87001 1 :$1?'.'J.:rT?.:;;R JOINT ASSY, R 
10-2-1 148S88001 1 :$!>''.'J.:If'7$11'R JOINT, R 
10-2-2 141331001 1 ~.:z_., ;l. :.-:;:f:.,.:z_ BUSH 
10-3 S07S14001 1 :$1?'Y:¥TL?.::; ROUND JOINT ASSY, L 
10-3-1 S07S1S001 1 $1?'/.:lfTL ROUND JOINT, L 
10-3-2 141331001 1 ~.:z_');l.;..,j:,...:z_ BUSH 
10-4 10002200S 1 --j- '.'J r- 5.95 NUT,SMS.9S 
1 0-S 148S92001 1 :1-'YI-5.95 NUT, SM5.9S , 1SSSS9001 1 !::71ft.!'* WASHER, PLAIN 
12 141494001 2 $1?'/.:lfT'.i/*:;/ SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28 
13 S48233001 1 1 1--\'-IJ?F?VH- DRIVING LEVER, TR 
14 149124001 1 ;:!{t:':..-:::t"'ti?7./?:/'? BOBBIN FINGER CRANK STUD 
1S 10002200S 1 --r Y r 5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
16 S48234001 1 ? r:., l,.-J~-J{:i'- SPRING 
17 S48235001 1 ?f-'')l.-1~-Ai'-'.'JJ\ STOPPER 
18-1 548236001 1 )1. :::z.:z_= ') I- KNIFE UNIT 
18-1-1-1 548238001 1 ;t.A;t-J[;Ij/- KNIFE HOLDER 
18-1-1-2 S48239001 1 :/$11' 1-:::t-iJ"II~.f. SPRING, PLATE 
18-1-1-3 10010SOOS 1 ~;I* :/'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4 
18-1-1-4 S48240001 1 T::l'/i!'.'JJ{* ADJUSTING SPRING 
18-1-1-5 548247001 1 :,..;l. .f.-/'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38XS 
18-1-2-1 S48242001 1 ;i.AF:$1'1'1'$1 KNIFE BRACKET 
18-1-2-2 S48243001 1 1' t-'')1\ MOVABLE KNIFE 
18-1-2-3 548244001 1 :::JT-(1\ FIXED KNIFE 
18-1-2-4 S48245001 1 :::J7-(FI?5'.'Jf' CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE 
18-1-2-S S48246001 1 ?5'Y"fl\~. SPRING 

, 8-8S6-403 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ;l<l;)J 1) ll!IQ\(8856) I Thread trimmer mechanism (8856) I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (8856) 
I Mecanisme de coupe-til (8856) I Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros (8856) 

13 

31 

~14 
';---16 

20 

8-11+--1 

8-9~ 
c6 

4 

~/ 

6·1 

6·2 

118-856-403 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. ;I';W 1) Jl1JiJ\'i (BB56) I Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856) 
I Mecanisme de coupe-til (8856) I Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros (8856) 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY I::/;({ NAME OF PARTS RrJ 

18-1-2-6 155103001 1 :1:..--?-::>3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
18-1-3 062670712 4 -t-.......:;:>357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
19 112751003 1 So< -t '/'3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7 
20 100257010 1 :/ ;( * :/3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X6 

";t7:/::~/~jg~" "OPTION PARTS" 
18-2 551419001 1 f.A..I="JI-T KNIFE UNIT, T 
18-2-1-1 S48238001 1 ;(;;<.;t-JL-:1- KNIFE HOLDER 
18-2-1-2 S48239001 1 :/91 1-;t"lti/q. SPRING, PLATE 
18-2-1-3 100105005 1 :/;1. * ~'/'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4 
18-2-1-4 S48240001 1 73<Jt•;JJ~.t ADJUSTING SPRING 
18-2-1-5 S48247001 1 :/ ;( ~- :l2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X5 
18-2-2-1 548242001 1 .>tAI-:11'1'~ KNIFE BRACKET 
18-2-2-2 S51421001 1 1 1-'rji\T ,., ....... <iC~T> MOVEABLE KNIFE, T ······ ... <Marked in UT" > 
18-2-2-3 S48244001 1 ::J T 1' J\ FIXED KNIFE 
18-2-2-4 S48245001 1 :::JT{I\"J'j"/7- CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE 
18-2-2-5 S48246001 1 75'/7-r'i:t-.. SPRING 
18-2-2-6 155103001 1 :1 :..- * :.13.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
18-2-3 062670712 4 7"-"':::J357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

118-856-403 

32 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ;Ita!;( 001¥ (8856) I Tension release mechanism (8856) 

33 

I Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (8856) I Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension (8856) 
I Mecanisme relajador de tension (8856) 

22-2 

22-1 

21 
22-1-2 

I . . 

J 

22-1 

118-856-404 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. ;\\~;( ll!l1~ (8856) /Tension release mechanism (8856) 
I Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (B856) I Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension (B856) 
I Mecanismo relajador de tension (8856) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:..-;e{ NAME OF PARTS 

1 S48311001 1 1 f- '7 1) ~ ::.-t..-r\-A LEVER, A 
2 014680422 2 7-J- ",.: * :/4.37? *.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
3 113730001 1 ~/.t'/4_37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
4 548312001 21 ~"JIJIJ.:/Vt{-B LEVER, B 
5 014680422 4 77!-;C:f:.:/4.37?;f-.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
6 113730001 2 11':..- * :/4 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
7 120438001 22.'i';J~t::./ PIN, DOWEL 
8 S48313001 11!-"JI)Ij.YJ\::f-A SPRING, A 
9 S48359001 1 1 1-? IJ ~:/!'i.:t;s SPRING, 8 
10 S48314000 21 r? 1J$'Y:/?;CIJ.;j, BUSH 
11 S08S07000 1 I-'7-(P{j11)/? BUSH, BM0608FB 
12 548315001 1 { f-?IJ$1:/'/'?A SHAFT,A 
13 S48316001 1 1'1-71JIJ.YY?B SHAFT, 8 
14 S48317000 1 1 f-?1J1f;.di-( BASE 
15 S48318001 1 1 !-'7 1)$1:/1-'Ji. PLATE 
16 S4B319000 1 1 !-?IJIJY'71-f- WIRE 
17 018681232 2 pj-.1UV I-437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKETSM4.37-40X12 
18 014760622 1 YT 1- ;t.;j'.::;5_95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.9S 
19 048060142 1 f.;i..'7:/73'7C6 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C6 
20 S03695001 1 "'f;ij:f:.6 WASHER, PLAIN 6 
21 S48320001 1 11-?IJ':f:..-v:..-n:..- LINK 
22 S48360001 1 11-? 1J'1YSOL'.1'7?2. SOLENOID SET 
22-1 S483S1001 1 1'1-?'J:$f:/50L?2. SOLENOID ASSY 
22-1-1 S34828000 1 '..IV/1 ~?-;J:/"3/ CUSHION, SOLENOID 
22-1-2 S483S3001 1 7 7/ ::/1'- PLUNGER 
22-2 S483S4001 1 'JV/1/'!-I)')'J"{IJ SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID 
22-3 140647101 1 ::J- 1-';:t-tj".:I CORD HOLDER 
22~4 062670S12 1 j-/X::::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40XS 
23 S2S4S6001 1 77/Y'\'t::./ PLUNGER PIN 
24 062680812 3 -j-«:::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 

118-8S6-404 

RN 

34 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . *'11.-1' Ill!~ (8856-400, -900) I Thead wiper mechanism (8856-400, -900) 

35 

I Fadenwischvorrichtung (8856-400 , -900) I Mecanisme de tire-til (6856-400 , -900) 
I Mecanismo dellimpiador de hilo (8856-400 , -900) 

15-

118-856-405 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . ;j',jJ.-1 lllli~ (8856-400, -901J) /Thread wiper mechanism (B856-40::J, -90::J) 
1 Fadenwischvorrichtung (B856-401J, -90U) I Mecanisme de tire-fil (B856-40n, -900) 
I Mecanismo dellimpiador de hilo (B856-40C -900) ' 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::./;11 NAME OF PARTS Rr.l 

1 S482S4001 1 1!-1151'.JV/1 r:·?~ THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 
1-1 S412030S1 1 -(j-115-('JV./1 f:" THREAD WIPER SOLENOID 
1-2 502664051 1 1!-I\71A1'Y7 THREAD WIPER SWITCH 

1-3 S0266SOSO 1 1'\19./i:?'Y'J?Y CONNECTOR 
2 S41206001 1 1!-11"711\.t., SPRING, THREAD WIPER 
3 S41205001 1 1::: 5 "if' ;li .1:. WASHER, PLAIN 
4 S25449201 1 vv..t1 r t- 1J'YT1:)r SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID 
s 062300616 3 7"::lM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
6 140647101 1 :::J-!'"Jtif.:I: CORD HOLDER 
7 062300616 1 j-"''::::JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
8 062300616 2 -j- r-.;: :::J M3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
9 S33609101 1 '.JV.J11'"1- 1)'J'T'11 SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID 
10 062681012 2 7"-""':::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
11 062400616 2 j-r<:::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
12 026040236 2 t7·+fti*-'U:r~4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
13 S3361 0001 1 '.Jl--./1' l":h/1'- SOLENOID COVER 
14 060400516 1 1'\-( / i"M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4XS 
15 S48255001 1 1\-ti711J'/F THREAD WIPER ROD 
16 048030342 1 I-.X'7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
17 11073S002 1 -if jq. WASHER 
18 S48256001 1 1!-1171V/;t.l./72, THREAD WIPER CONNECT. ROD ASSY 
19 159908001 1 "J ;..- * :/4_37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
21 S482S9001 1 11-/15177.:.--? THREAD WIPER CRANK 
22 115156001 2 *9/'J::IJ.2.J7/T1!:::-:.- PIN 
23 S48260001 1 1 1- /\51 THREAD WIPER 
24 060660416 1 /(f:/I"318-40X4 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X4 
2S 02S030232 1 t:51f:t.i-*7.::Z.r]3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
26 548261001 1 '71 j\'- 7'5 'T"J 1- WIPER BRACKET 
27 110076002 1 :.-;.-* :J4.76 SCREW, SM4. 76 
28 S2S303001 1 ~.:..-*V35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.S 
29 105161003 1 "If ti :t- WASHER 
30 021350106 1 ,,_,~-}-'/ l-35 NUT, 1 M3.S 
32 525456001 2 7'7 :..- :>"\" !::::

0

./ PLUNGER PIN 
33 S41207000 1 AA.-1}-:::iJ... SPACER RUBBER 
34 5254S6001 1 75../':l""i'i::":..- PLUNGER PIN 

118-8S6-405 

36 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. ;!:600~ (B855/BT,BB56-300,-400,-900) I Quick reverse mechanism (8855/BT,B856-300 ,-400,-900) 
I Umkehr (8855/BT,8856-300 ,-400 ,-900) 
I Mecanisme demarche arriere rapide (8855/BT,BB56-300 ,-400 ,-900) 
I Mecanismo de Ia inversiOn ffipida B855/BT,B856-300 ,-400 ,-900) 

118-856-205 

Q. if{illi:~t!\HIIIIflfi I Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur I Sincronizador 

9 7 8 

118-856-501 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



p. ltE:.iM1* (B855/BT,B856-30LJ ,-40U ,.go: I) I Quick reverse mechanism (B855/BT,B856-30U ,-401-- ,-900) 
I Umkehr (B855/BT,B856-300 ,-400 ,-900) 
I Mecanisme de marc he arriere rapide (B855/BT,B856-300 ,-400 ,-900) 
I Mecanismo de Ia inversi6n rflpida (B85SIBT 8856-300 -400 -900) 

' ' ' 
REF. NO. CODE Q'TY I::/;({ NAME OF PARTS 

1 S07385002 1'./L.-/1f'"r':$f{ SOLENOID BRACKET 
2 062781412 2 j-A;::J635-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM6.3S-28X14 
3 S48152001 1 '\'-"-"!'"JT_:...YL.-/1 r'?~ QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY 
3-1 S481 S3001 1 =ti"?T:...-'JL--/1 r· QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID 
3-2 154730001 1 f-;('7F15 RETAINING RING, E15 
3-3 154731000 1 :J.Lt.:A r "}I\- RUBBER STOPPER 
4 062S00812 3 -t-«:J sxa SCREW, PAN M5X8 
5 153245001 1 L.-:..-?-·;;-1:::·:...- PIN 
6 048040342 1 f-;('7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
7 153138001 1 if fi-t. WASHER, PLAIN 6.5 
8 146105009 1 •JV/1 1'171~- SOLENOID COVER 
9 062500602 1 7-"':::l SX6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
10 S01327001 1 '/l--./{j.:-j'Lo, RUBBER, REVERSE SOLENOID 
11 S01328001 1 1:17- COLLAR 
12 S48154001 1 '}l..-/{ j.:-[....J'i'-"7~ SOLENOID LEVERASSY 
13 115947001 1 1f'1:f.t- WASHER, PLAIN 6.35 
14 149094001 1 :.,J[..._/{ f;"[....J\'-:J? STUD, SOLENOID LEVER 
15 149095001 1 1f1i.t- WASHER, PLAIN 6 
16 S01304001 1 :.,.. f. .f. :/6.35X18 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18 

118-856-205 

Q . itfll:il!l~t±l~ll!li,ji I Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur I Sincron izador 

REF. NO. CODE QTY 1:::..-.)({ NAME OF PARTS 

1 S48076001 1 '.17 t:Yt..-1'1'$!24 SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24 
2 S48077001 1 f\1)'7I1$! PLATE, NEEDLE UPPER STOP 
3 100645003 2 tf:ti.t. WASHER 
4 062681612 2 7-«:J437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16 
5 J80794001 1 s- _:...? IJ + { if#13-9* SYNCHRONIZER, #13-9 
6 S03327000 1 Y/?IJ71'ifn·J:t:...- PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER 
7 S02687201 1 7:..-Y.::L'/~.t-iti SUPPORT, SYNCHRONIZER 
8 062630712 2 -j-«:J2:38-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7 
9 S07885000 1 ?- _:... Y.::L'/ ~.t"itii\';J o+::,.. SUPPORT PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER 
10 113431002 1 -tf1i.t. WASHER 
11 062711012 1 7" "': :J 476--32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 
12 S02745001 1 -if 1f-t. WASHER 
13 062680663 1 7-«:J437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
14 140647101 1 :J-t'::t'ti CORD HOLDER 
15 062680663 1 -j- « :J 437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
16 141620001 1 ::F?:--1':)!1\7;..-:A BALANCE 
17 062680663 1 -j-........: ::J437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 

118-856-501 

R~ 

R~ 

38 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . :::J / I' 0-J~# 'Y 9 7..ll!IQI I Control box mechanism I Schaltkasten 

39 

I Mecanisme du boitier de contr61e I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

";t::f:;...a~S§. 

I OPTION PARTS " 

50 

~ 

11 '12 

~ 10-17 

~ 

11 8-855-502 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. :J / t- P- JL->f ·; ? :;<. ll!li~ I Control box mechanism I Schaltkasten 
I Mecanisme du boltier de contrOie I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::/J({ NAME OF PARTS RN 
<8855111 > <For "8855"> 

1-1 J80797001 1 I\.:T-Jl-EZ-855 PANEL, EZ-855 
<BBS6m> <For"B856"> 

1·2 J80798001 1 il':;f,JVEZ-856 PANEL, EZ-856 
< 8855/BTffl > <For "8855/BT" > 

1-3 J80840001 1 J \ ;l; JV EZ-8S5BT PANEL, EZ-855/BT 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
2 534448001 2 ,q\ )j, -;,.;,- :11 PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET 
3 014680622 2 ?-t ";t. -t :;l4.37? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
10 547691001 1;t-:·'J?A7~ BOXASSY 
10-1 S48218001 1 j-'/Jf'..-;f.'Y?A POWERSUPPLYBOX 
10-2 S48219001 1 j.-(/-tJ~/ ~ I)")'J"{:)I SETTING PLATE, MAIN PCB 
10-3 548220001 1 ;f-';J?A79 BOX COVER 
10-4 S47692000 2 DC7'P:..--t-$1?~ FAN MOTOR ASSY, DC 
10-5 OA5403005 6 + T X:-1j' 7 ~ 4X30DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X30 
10-6 S47723101 1 r:;.:.-;z?~ TRANSFORMER ASSY 
10-6-1 S47749101 2 EZI-7/J..?t..--!- SETTING PLATE, TRAN5FORME 
10-7 02SOS0236 8 !:::7-tfif.t-7~'75 WASHER, PLAIN M S 
10-8 028050246 4 J~;f'if:ti;l;2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
10-9 018501236 4 )"j-;jfJ!-I-SX12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
10-10 243186000 1 7 ''J :,. ..2 BU687B BUSH, BU687B 
10-11 S09142000 1 ::J-1"'77/720L CORD CLAMP, 20-L 
10-12 S43275000 4 :)- ~'77/7WS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS 
10-13 S43276000 2 ::J- ~?'7/7WS3NS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS 
10-14 S43318000 6 ?7/7LWSSS2.5W CLAMP, LWSBS 2.5W 
10-15 S43274000 2 "'f') :,_, .2 TB-2938 BUSH, TB-2938 
10-16 543309000 1 *7 "'.//7" ~ FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET 
10-17 008400604 12 +I-7A::4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
10-18 OA5401005 5 +7-""-!f? ~4X10DB SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) M4X10 
10-19 SOOSS4000 8 ij-*-I-6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
10-20 OAS401006 2 :r---<::::uc*- 1::: 74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
10-21 S47721001 1 T''..r ?"'/EZ~I~.'..r '7 ~ POWER SUPPLY PCB ACCY, EZ 
10-21-1-1 J02443001 1 IPMPM20CSJ060 I-POWER MODULE, :PM20CSJ060 
10-21-1-2 ]03284001 1 FETFS5UM-18A TRANSISTOR, FET :FS5UM-18R 
10-21-1-3 J03285001 1 FETFS3KM-18A TRANSISTOR, FET :FS3KM-18A 
10-21-1-4 547720000 1 SID20L6P45'7 ~ DIODE ASSY, BR :20L6P4S 
10-21-1·5 J03324001 3 -;-'/(4508471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEV :4SOB471 
10-21-1-6 S47735000 1 I-7/A28AG1L9AD TRANSFORMER, 28AG1 L9AD 
10-21-1-7 J02441001 1 IJ V-G2R-1A6V RELAY,G2R-1A6V 
10-21-1-8 S38201000 4 )\'1) A9V14D471 VARISTOR, V14D471 
10-21-1-9 J03283001 1 S7'7'.JI~DSA362M SURGE ABSORBER,: DSA362M 
10-21-1-10 S47733000 1 ::J 1 Jl-NF10TP102 COIL, :NF10TP102 
10-21-1-11 218469001 2 tJ / 1;:.2-A'15A#2 FUSE, 1SA#2 
10-21-1-12 J01684001 4 t;.2-Z';J;JV:1F062 FUSE HOLDER, F062 
10-21-1-13 J02727001 2 tJ / 1;: :::z.- ;;(2A2SOV FUSE, 2A 250V 
10-21-1-14 S47734000 3 :J "* '7 9 B4P5-VB-2 CONNECTOR, 84P5-V8-2 
10-21-1-15 J02449001 1 :J :+? 9 5281-02A CONNECTOR, 5281-02A 
10-21-1-16 S47730000 11PM:::J-~P IPMCORD, P 

118-8SS-S02 

.:.4 RM!mi:: * f.J(ft~ I"(~ I {,jlU~ f .:'iij[JJI ~ ~ T t' 4W~11.·~t.J:Sll&dJ'-itA "? t: iz "/ 1- (;: t.i: "J -r ;f.; I)" T 0 

i-t When ordering parts which have an asterisk ('X) mthe RM column. these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts 

such as circUit boards. 

,-:, Bei Besteilung von Telle m1t einem Asterr1kusOi') au5 der Kolonne RM werden diese Tei!e als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwend1gen 

tllen, wie Schaltplat1men geliefert. 

U Si l'on com man de des p11kes designees par un asterisque (*) dans Ia colonne RM, ces pri!ces seront fourn1es en jeu avec les autres 

pieces necessa1res telles que des plaquettes. 

{::.{AI ordenar partes que tienen un asterisco (){()en Ia columna RM, est as partes seriin sum inistradas como un juego jur'ltO cor'l otras partes 

necesanas como los tableros de clrc~.;ltos 

40 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. :::J / 1-- D- Jv ;F" ·:; ? :A ~iif- I Control box mechanism I Schaltkasten 
I Mecanisme du boftier de controle I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:..-)1{ NAME OF PARTS RIV 

10-21-1-17 S47728000 1 DC300V/1- ;j>, AP HARNESS, P DC 300V 
10-21-1-18 S47727000 1 "E-:$111-,t.AP MOTOR HARNESS, P 
10-21-1-19 S47725000 1 7/ij//1-::j:AP POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P 
10-21-1-20 S47726000 1 7-''/'t/Y-Ai!/P GROUND WIRE, P P-SUPPLY 
10-21-1-21 J03296001 1 7{/PR1616-25-PB HEATSINK, :PR1616-2S-PB 
10-21-1-22 S47729000 1 71' /OSH-1025-MP HEATSINK, :OSH-1025-MP 
10-21-1-23 221419001 2 +7«-h') I-3X10DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X10 
10-21-1-24 J03291001 1 :::J 7' ESD-R-25B CORE, ESD-R-258 
10-21-2 547694000 1 MR-A4Q101J? .::_ F-RESISTORASSY, MR-A4011 01 
10-21-3 OA5400805 1 +7-A.tf"J ~liXBDB SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4XB 
10-21-4 S47693000 2 AA.-':t-4EP-12 SPACER,4EP-12 
10-21-5 S47724000 5 .AA.-1f7NS SPACER, 7NS 
10-21-6 229017001 4 +1-..-..:-t?:'Y I-4X10DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
10-21-7 OA5402005 2 +7"-tf? 2.4X20DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X20 
10-21-B S39819000 1 :J- t:"?-7/?'1259 CORD CLAMP, 1259 
10-21-9 S40621000 1 EMi:::JJ"ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15 
10-22 S37059001 1 PE"-7 LABEL, PE 
10-23 021500106 4 1 ';.;.3_-j-':J r- s NUT, 1 MS 
10-24 S47719000 1 ;1../1{7/ld'-.::Z.-"f SPIRAL TUBE 
11 S38352101 2 ···----------------- LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 
12 S38353101 2 T'./'t~7«JL-.'7 --------------------
13 S10820000 1 T/1''/7'"<JV LABEL, 100V AC .J 

14 S10820001 1 j-',;... 7' "} 7 "''" LABEL, 200V AC 
15 S10820002 1 T :.- Y'Y 7 -"'!l- LABEL, 110V AC 
16 S10820003 1 j-' ./ 7"';1 7 "''" LABEL, 220V AC 
17 S10820004 1 T/7'/7-"!V LABEL, 230V AC 
18 S10820005 1 .,. '/7' ') 7 "" ) " LABEL, 240V AC 
19 510820006 1 7/7'''17""-'JV LABEL, 380V AC 
20 S10820007 1 7/7"/7-"<Jt- LABEL,41SVAC 
21 S10820008 1 T./T''Y7-"'<J .. LABEL, 400V AC 

---------~ ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------~----------------------- --
<:::::~EI200V, 220V.Ifl > <For "3-Phase 200V AC & 220V AC"> 

23-1 S47698001 1 j-''/'f./SW?2A1 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A 1 
23-1-1 S47699000 1 -T./7'/IN::J~ ~A1 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;A1 
23-1-2 S38133000 1 j-'/7'/:::J- ~ POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
23-1-3 J02657001 1 3P;f YSW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
23-1-4 224514001 2 -!::'·;;I. >1 $! INSULATION PLATE 
23-1-5 218859001 3 J\-f :/:$fM150 BINDER, M1 SO 
23-1-6 S40623000 1 EM I::! T'TR-40·27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
23-1-7 OA4401605 1 +7-"'-tf? ~4X16DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
23-1-8 021040105 1 7·:; 1-1 Y.:l4 NUT, 1 M4 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<JI!IIl220V!Il > <For "1-Phase 200V AC" > 

23-2 S47700001 1 7-':/'f/SW? ~A2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A2 
23-2-1 S47701000 1 7':/'f:/IN::J- ~A2 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;A2 
23-2-2 S47595000 1 7::..-'t:.-::J- F~:..-~·y POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
23-2-3 J02657001 1 3P;f ~SW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
23-2-4 224514001 2 -!::''/I./-f$1 INSULATION PLATE 
23-2-5 218859001 3 l~-f:/51M150 BINDER,M150 
23-2-6 S40623000 1 EMI:::J 7'TR·40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
23-2-7 OA4401605 1 +-J"~'{+/7 ~4X16DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
23-2-8 021040105 1 7·:; I-1Y.:l4 NUT, 1 M4 

--------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<!!!-t§100V.Ifl > <For Japan only> 

23-3 S47702001 1 7-':/7'/SW? ~ 81 ---------------------
23-3-1 551266000 1 7'':/'f:/IN:::J- 1-'BC ---------------------
23-3-2 S38118000 1 7::..--t.:..-:::J- i"'::J?T1 ---------------------
23-3-3 J02657001 1 3P;tYSW#17 ---------------------
23-3-4 224S14001 2 -l::'/I.:/111 --------------------
23-3-S 218859001 3 J\-f /:$fM150 -------------------
23-3-6 S40623000 1 EMI::J J"TR-40-27 ---------------------
23-3-7 OA4401605 1 +T-"'-tf? .::4X16DA ---------------------
23-3-8 021040105 1 7·:; t-1 ::.-.:14 -------------------

118-855-502 

41 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. :::J / ~ 0- Jv * ·y ? ;;( OOi*i I Control box mechanism /Schaltkasten 
I Mecanisme du boitier de contr61e I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY i::/;.!1 NAME OF PARTS R~ 

<!!!1~110V, 240VIll > <For "1-Phase 110V & 240V AC> 
23-4 S47704001 1 T/'f/SW?~B2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, B2 
23-4-1 SS1266000 1 7::..-/f/IN:::J-l"BC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC 
23-4-2 S47S9S000 1 -T':.-Q".:..-:J- ~.:J..:/.:J..') POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
23-4-3 J026S7001 I 3P:t ;/$W#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
23-4-4 224SI4001 2 -tz''/I:..-1? INSULATION PLATE 
23-4-5 2188S9001 3 IH /$1M150 BINDER, M150 
23-4-6 S40623000 1 EM I ::I 1-'TR-40-27 EM! CORE, TR-40-27 
23-4-7 OA440160S 1 +7--"<-tf'i 2.4X16DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
23-4-8 02104010S 1 T·J f-1~.i4 NUT, 1 M4 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<:.ti3380V,415V> <For "3-Phase 380V AC &41SV AC"> 

23-S S4770SOOI I T/lf/SWC?.::;. POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 
23-5-1 SSI266000 1 7'/if/IN::J- f-"BC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC 
23-S-2 S38133000 1 7'.:..-.lj:: .. -:J- 1-' POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
23-S-3 J026S7001 1 3P;t '/SW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
23-S-4 224514001 2 tf'YI:..-1:)1 INSULATION PLATE 
23-S-S 2188S9001 3 1~1.:..-~M150 BINDER, M1SO 
23-S-6 S40623000 I EMI::J YTR-40-27 EM! CORE, TR-40-27 
23-S-7 OA4401605 1 +T""""-+f? .:;.4X16DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4XI6 
23-5-8 02104010S 1 7-·:d·1:...-.J.4 NUT, I M4 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<:.:f~400Vffl > <For "3·Phase 4DOV AC" > 

23-6 S47706000 I T/7'/IN::::J- FF POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;F 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<Jii'ffi230VFil> <For "1·Phase 230V AC"> 

23-7 S47703000 1 7>'r/IN:::J- FB1 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BI 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
< ll!lll220V, <For "1·Phase 220V AC & 

=-~~200V, 220VJ!l > 3-Phase200V AC & 220V AC" > 
24 S38146000 1 ::::J :?-. '7 ~ 3191-04R CONNECTOR, 3191-04R 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<100V,110Vfll > <For "100V AC & 110V AC"> 

2S-1 S47709100 1 "-/fJ/I-7/AB?-2. CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, B 
2S-1-1 S49474000 1 A./1J/ I-7/.AB CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B 
25-1-2 S47708000 1 ACIN:::J- ~ AC IN HARNESS 
26 018061436 4 7'7-*Jt- f-6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
27 02S060236 7 1:.: 7'ft.l.t7-.::z.?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
29 028060246 4 l\':?-'fti'::fl-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
30 021060106 3 1 :...-.::z.r·y t-6 NUT, I M6 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<240V, 380V, <For "240V AC, 380V AC,400V AC 

400V,41SVIll > &41SVAC"> 
2S-2 S47710100 1 A./1J/t-7:..-.:7.C?-2. CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C 
2S-2-1 549476000 1 A./7J/ I-7/AC CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C 
2S-2-2 S47708000 1 ACIN::J- I' AC IN HARNESS 
26 018061436 4 7'7-*J!. I-6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6XI4 
28 02S060236 4 1:.:71fti.t7-i'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
29 028060246 4 JX.t.1ftit-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

---------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<=.~~400Vffl > <For "3-Phase 400V AC" > 

35-1 S4063SOOI 1 /1A''7-(JV:$l430E'7$: NOISE FILTERASSY, 430E 
3S-1-1 S40616001 1 /1.:7.'7-(JV51EMC7-2. NOISE FILTERASSY, EMC 
3S-1-1-1 540617000 1 -iz 5CECKDNA102MB CAPACITOR, CERAMIC: ECKDNA 102MB 
35-1-1-2 S40618000 2 ;t-' I) Cl50B474 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :2SOB474 
3S-1-1-3 540619000 1 :)1/:_,:)i'-(2P TERMINAL BLOCK, 2P 
3S-I-1-4 414900001 1 A. ·y ';/- 5219-03A HEADER, S219-03A 
35-1-1-S S3S598000 1 ::J-( JVSC05201 COIL, SCOS20J 
3S-1-2 S40624000 1 /-(7..'.71JY:)i:l\-.t,:7.A NOISE FILTER HARNESS, A 

118-8SS·S02 

42 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. :::J / I- Q- A*·; ? 7- lllliili I Control box mechanism I Schaltkasten 
I Mecanisme du baTtier de contr61e I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/.>11 NAME OF PARTS Rr./ 

<i!H§230VJ'Il > <For "1-Phase 230V AC"> 
35-2 S47687001 1 /1 A 71' J~?El-F? 2: NOIZE FILTER ASSY, EZ·f 
35-2-1 540616001 1 /17.71 Jl-$!EMC? ~ NOISE FILTERASSY, EMC 
35-2-1-1 S40617000 1 t 7 CECKDNA 102MB CAPACITOR, CERAMIC:ECKDNA102MB 
35-2-1-2 S40618000 2 :jf IJ C250B474 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :2SOB474 
35-2-1-3 S40619000 1 -;r-:--:...'!112? TERMINAL BLOCK, 2P 
35-2-1-4 414900001 1 I"\.'/'7-5219-03A HEADER, 5219-03A 
35-2-1-5 S3SS98000 1 ::J 1' JL-SC0520J COIL, SC0520J 
35-2-2 S47688000 1 .1 1;r71 J!.-:)IJ'I-:fAF NOIZE Fll TER HARNESS, F 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
36 S47696000 1 :t1 )[,J\:..-"?-.:l.-t?/ GROUNDING WIRE, OIL PAN 
37 S47697000 1 l-'7"':iY-Ai:?:/ GROUNDING WIRE, HEAD 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<B856.Eil > <For "8856" > 

38 S47711001 1 5/\(Jl.-8856 LABEL, 8856 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
39 S47682000 1 PROM856E?i 1 /"7 ~ PROM MAIN ASSY, B856E 
40 228475000 1 7""J:J7J~/ t-:"1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<ij!.l§230V,.=:l§400Vffl > <For "1-Phase 230V AC &3-Phase400V AC"> 

41 S47716000 1 AA..-+t4SP-12 SPACER,4SP-12 
42 S47693000 3 AA..-+t4EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12 
43 021400105 31::..-.:Z.::I-/f-4 NUT, 1 M4 
44 OA4402005 3 + :t" « ;r 7 ~ 4X20DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X20 
4S OA4400805 2 + :t""'' if 7 ~ 4X8DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 

--------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<B856F!l> <For "8856" > 

47 S47685000 1 1 1-~l)J\-;f..A THREAD TRIMMER HARNESS 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<::::!'-" 1-CJ-Jt.-BOXlHtffl> < For setting the control box> 

58 100666002 2 7 JL-~ 7 ;f. :;·s.SX20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND MS.SX20 
59 133740006 4 tJ7;'f.:f-'JL-t-6X70 BOLT, M6X70 
60 1462SSOOO 4 7''/~:3/ CUSHION 
61 146256001 4 ?''!~9/t.l:t-7 CUSHION COLLAR 
62 02S060336 4 t7"f1l;?.:$t'16 WASHER, PLAIN L6 
63 028060242 4 J\.t-lf;l:i.:t-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
64 021060106 81~.:z.:t-'J!-6 NUT, 1 M6 

";t7:..-3/gB,f~" "OPTION PARTS" 
50 S40621000 1 EMI:J :PESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD·SR-15 

118--855-502 

i? RMi!~'H:: J:« fl'i<l"~' T ~'{.fiR£ t .:.")i.JtJl'i: ~ :1: T t, -~Hli~~IHr:&!l.fi.tJ!-~.J... ·:>f.:t ·;,~ 1- t: l'J:-? T S t) :1: T ~ 
U When ordering parts wh1ch have an asteri~k (*)in the RM column, these paru will be supplied as a set together with other neces!!ary parts 

such as c1rcuit boards. 

P: Be1 Beste I lung von T eile mit einem A~temkus ('X) a us der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, lusam men mit anderen notwe11digen 

tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert. 

-/;;;: Si l'on commande des pieces de~ignees par un a~terisque (ll:t) dans Ia colonne RM, ces pieces seront fournies en jeu avec les aut res 

piece~ necessaires telles que de~ plaquette~. 

i::r AI ordenar partes que tienen un asterisco ('X) en Ia wlumna RM, estas partes ser<ln sum inistradas como un juego junto con otras partes 

necesarias como los tableros de c1rcu1tos. 

43 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. :::l ;..- ~ Q - Jl- ;j( ·y ? ;;<. llllfl\1 Control box mechanism I Schaltkasten I Mecanisme du boltier 
de contr61e I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1::::...-;<1 NAME OF PARTS R~ 

"M**fflaB&" "For Supply parts" 
<B855.=~!!200VOOI*lffl > <For Japan only> 

H-1 S47751101 1 ;t-·;; 7 J.. 'J '/ 'J ~ Al-1-S -------------------- * 
< B855.=:-l6220V,i'itf:I..Eil > <For "3-Phase 220V AC of 8855" > 

H-2 547752101 1 ;j;•;J? A'./ rJ? ~Al-2-S CONTROL BOX SET, A 1-2-S * 
< B85S.!!IH!l220Vifltf:lffl > <For "1-Phase 220V AC of 8855"> 

H-3 S47753101 1 i);''J?A'J"J?.';.A2-ST CONTROL BOX SET, A2-ST * 
< BBSSJI!l§100VOOI*illl > <For Japan only> 

H-4 S47754101 1 ;f.'Y?:J..'./"J?~B1-ST -------------------- )-!" 

<B8551!!*§110V.Ml:Uil > <For "1-Phase 110V AC of 8855 .. > 
H-5 547755101 1 ;f.'/ ? A '.1 ? ? .3. 62-ST CONTROL BOX SET, 82-ST * 

<BB55.=.t!l415Viftl±lm > <For "3-Phase 415V AC of 8855" > 
H-6 S47756101 1 ;f.')? A') rj "J .3. C1-ST CONTROL BOX SET, (1-ST * < 8855.::.,§380VItit±I.E§ > <For "3-Phase 380V AC of 8855" > 
H-7 S47757101 1 *'Y?A'.J'/7~C2-5T CONTROL BOX SET, C2-ST * 

< B855_,:::~§240V!flt:l:lffl > <For "3-Phase 240V AC of 8855" > 
H-8 S4775B101 1 ;f- ") 7 .7. ') '/ 7 ~ C3-5T CONTROL BOX SET, C3-ST * 

< B855.::::Ul400V!titl:lm > <For "3-Phase 400V AC of 8855" > 
H-9 $47759101 1 ;j; '':/ '7 .7. ') '/ '7 ~ E-ST CONTROL BOX SET, E-ST * 

< B855¥~§230Vitil±lffl > <For "1-Phase 230V AC of 8855" > 
H-1 0 547760101 1 ;j; '':/ '7 .7. '/ '/ '7 ~ F-ST CONTROL BOX SET, F-ST * 

<BB56:l§200VOJI*illl > <For Japan only> 
H-11 S47761101 1 ;f-'':1 '7 .7. ·_; '/ 7.:, A1-1-T ------------------ * 

< B856_,:::~§220Vitlt:l:lffl > <For "3-Phase 220V AC of 8856" > 
H-12 547762101 1 if-'/'7:J..'J'/7.:.A1-2-T CONTROL BOX SET, A 1-2-TR * 

< B856.!f!U!220V!f11±l,Eil > <For "1-Phase 220V AC of 8856" > 
H-13 547763101 1 ;f-·:; '7 .7. 'J '/? 2.A2-TR CONTRROL BOX SET, A2-TR * 

< BB56JI!!§ 100VOO 1*1111 > <For Japan only> 
H-14 S47764101 1 tri'/'7:J..'J'/7.:.B1-TR -------------------- * 

<B856$HI110VUtil±l.Eil > <For "1-Phase 110V AC of 8856"> 
H-15 547765101 1 ;j; '':/ 7 A 'J '/ '7 .':, B2-TR CONTROL BOX SET, B2-TR * 

<8856.:=.~!'1415Vti'H±lffl > <For "3-Phase 415V AC of 8856" > 
H-16 S47766101 1 ;f-';J'7A'J?7.:..C1-TR CONTROL BOX SET, C1-TR * 

<B856.:=.ti'I380Vrtil±lm > <For "3-Phase 380V AC of 8856"> 
H-17 547767101 1 ;j;'':/'7A'.!'/'7~C2-TR CONTROL BOX SET, C2-TR * 

< B856=.~§240V.ttn±:m > <For "3-Phase 240V AC of 8856"> 
H-18 S4776B101 1 ;f-';J'/A'.I";?.:..C3-TR CONTROL BOX SET, C3-TR *· 

< B856.=.t§400VltJI±lF!l > <For "3-Phase 400V AC of 8856" > 
H-19 S47769101 1 ;j;''J7A'.I77.:..E-TR CONTROL BOX SET, E-TR * 

<B85611U§230Vlit:l±lffi > <For "1-Phase 230V AC of 8856" > 
H-20 547770101 1 ;f, "} 7 A') 7 '7 .::, F-TR CONTROL BOX SET, F· TR 7.' 

118-855-502 

* RM+rt'l '~* 1/1'1~ 1 't ~~~Jill~~ <:'ii3i:JJ! ~ :i: "t C, &tiH!;;~.~ fj,i!S~"~ ti-i\:A? t~ i! 'Y !- '~ 1J'-, 't t:I•J $ 't e 

1:Y When ordering parts which have an aster;sk (:~;) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts 

such asc1rcuit boards. 

{:{ Bei Beotellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus (*}au; der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile a is Saatz, zusammen mit af'1deren notwend1ge!'1 

tiler, w1e Schaltplatimen geliefert_ 

i::r Si !'on commande des pieces dl§sigN~es par un aster1sque (*) dans Ia colonne RM, ces piecesseront fourn1es enjeu avec les autres 

p1eces necessa1res telles que des plaquettes_ 

U AI ordenar partes que tienen u n asterisco (7.") en Ia columna RM, estas partes seran sum mistradas como un juego junto con otras partes 

necesarias como los tableros de circuitos. 

44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S1 . /') ;- h!itl&!lll~(6855) I Printed circuit board mechanism (6855) I Leiterplatlen (6855) 
I Circuits imprimes (6855) I Tableros de circurtos impresos (6855) 

1-10--o 

1-8 

1-18 1-11 

0 0::::0 Bll ~ 0 ................. , E3 ~ 0 

@~,m mOOmUnn~-10,~~i~~:::: 
o o o rn 

1 ~---rr-~r·-~--~--~F·~-------------~~~~r----~---, 

-7----r-----··--~ ,-.~---1_.:.·'-1-24---~ . 

0 
1-5 1-15c"l' -t-1-23 1-1 Ill 

1-16 

0 
leo ~ 1-18 m 

Q 1-14~ !! , ........ , ~ ~ 
o1·20 1-12 1 16 ~ 1-11 

1 - 9 s·0;;;-1:~6 ~ - o 1-22 

U~--~- o- 1-{1 ~ n[]n _ 
~1-101-3 U u u 1-18 rn 

m '1-16 lii:ii] laeog~QQQj ~ 
0 ) ............ , J ........... J ~ 0 1::::::::1 0 ................. 0 0 

1-22 

118-855-518 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



51 . -:1 1) / c £1&~iJfi (8855) I Printed circuit board mechanism (8855) I Leiterplatten (8855) 
I Circuits imprimes (8855) /Tableros de circuitos impresos (8855) 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:/:J.1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 547661101 1 ;J.-f/-ti'I/?~ST MAIN PCB ASSY, ST 
1-1 508047000 1 BIBICSI-3052V REGULATOR, :SI3052V 
1-2 547664000 6 l..--'¥~1..---:9"AN78L18M REGULATOR, :AN78L18M 
1-3 547665000 1 l--:'f.::tV-1!AN78M18F REGULATOR, :AN78M18F 
1-4 546454000 1 l..--'¥ . .:l.l---$1TA7810S REGULATOR, :TA7810S 
1-5 S464SSOOO 10 FETFKlOKM-10 TRANSITOR, :FK10KM-10 
1-6 538200000 1 MOSFET2SK1938 TRANSISTOR, :2SK1938 
1-7 547668000 1 SIDPA90SC6 DIODE, AR :PA905C6 
1-8 547669000 1 DBRDSS620 DIODE, 8R : D55820 
1-9 Y42215591 5 7'/(508221 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :508221 
1-10 Y44715591 4 T.:..-csos471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :508471 
1-11 547673000 1 7'/(808472 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :508472 
1-12 547678000 1 -y-·:..-c4SOB101 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :4508101 
1-13 530209000 1 7 -( JLu' ... (400B 1 OS CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :4008105 
1-14 530205000 2 ;t- i'-1J7.7TLP112A PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP112A 
1-15 542699000 2 PH1J 77TLP121 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP121 
1-16 543178000 11 PH1J77PC9231 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC9231 
1-17 J02621001 1 ;j;f-:t.I75TLP120 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP120 
1-18 U32744000 2 DIPSWDSS708 DIP SWITCH:DS$708 
1-19 547680000 1 GFUSEBA GLASS FUSE, SA 
1-20 547681000 1 ::J 1 Jl-SK40S120-700 COIL, :SK40S120-700 
1-21 542711000 1 :::l ;f.? $! 8308-PH DSS CONNECTOR, :8308-PHDSS 
1-22 J02636001 1 ::J ;t.? $r HIF3BA-20PA CONNECTOR, :HIF38A-20PA 
1-23 538161000 1 "if-~;;t.)l?:; THERMISTOR ASSY 
1-24 OA4301005 18 + T "'·+f? .:; 3X1 ODA SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) M3X10 
1-25 021300206 1 2-;..,.:::L-j-';J f.-3 NUT, 2M3 
1-26 028030246 1 l\:.jt'lfti:.t-2·3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-27 025030136 1 t:7'tf:ti-*Y3</3 WASHER, PLAINS 3 

118-855-518 

R' 

46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 0 

47 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



52 . 7 1) / r- £.f&lm1* (B8551BT, 8856) I Printed circuit board mechanism (885518T, 8856) 
I Leiterplatten (8855/8T, 8856) I Circuits imprimes (8855/8T, 8856) 
I Tableros de circuitos impresos (885518T, 8856) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::...-.><1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S47683101 1 .><1'/ofJ\/'/~TR MAl N PCB ASSY, TR 
1 "1 S08047000 1 BIBICSI-3052V REGUlATOR, :SI30S2V 
1-2 S47664000 6 V:¥.:tV-:$1AN78L18M REGUlATOR, :AN78L18M 
1-3 S4766SOOO 1 V::¥".:I.V-$1AN78M18F REGUlATOR, :AN78M18F 
1-4 S46454000 1 V.Jf.:J..V-11TA7810S REGUlATOR, :TA7810S 
1-5 J02637001 1 SITR2$B1020 TRANSISTOR, :2S81020 
1-6 S46455000 10 FETFKlOKM-10 TRANSITOR, :FK10KM-10 
1-7 S38155000 5 MOSFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR, :2SK1306 
1-8 538200000 1 MOSFET2SK1938 TRANSISTOR, :2SK1938 
1-9 S47668000 1 SIDPA905C6 DIODE, AR :PA905C6 
1-10 S47669000 1 DBRD5SB20 DIODE, 8R :D5S820 
1-11 S47670000 9 SIDSIZB60 DIODE, :SIZ860 
1-12 Y42215591 5 T/C50B221 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :508221 
1-13 Y44715591 4 T/CSOB471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :508471 
1-14 S47673000 1 .:;-· /C808472 CAPACITOR, ALUM·ELEC :508472 
1-15 S47678000 1 7:...-(4508101 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :4508101 
1-16 S30209000 1 71' Jt.-.[,(4008105 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :4008105 
1-17 S30205000 2 ;t- f. tJ 7'7TLP112A PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP112A 
1-18 S42699000 2 PHtJ77TLP121 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP121 
1· 19 S43178000 11 PH7J 7 7 PC9231 PHOTO COUPLER, : PC9231 
1-20 J02621001 1 * f-.tJ77TLP120 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP120 
1-21 U32744000 2 DIPSWD$$708 DIP SWITCH: DS5708 
1·22 547680000 1 GFUSEBA GlASS FUSE, 8A 
1-23 S47681000 1 ::J 1' JL>SK40S120-700 COIL, :SK40S120-700 
1-24 538161000 1 1T-~A$17_:; THERMISTOR ASSY 
1-25 OA4301005 24 +-t"-"'"-tf"J .::.3X10DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X10 
1-26 021300206 1 2';,-.:J..-j-";J f-3 NUT, 2M3 
1-27 028030246 1 ''*'ftl.t-2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-28 02S030136 1 t:.:51f:ri.t.:..-3'/3 WASHER, PlAINS 3 

118-856-518 

RM 

48 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. ililii.A-1' y7fll!llii I Quick reverse switch mecanism I Umkehrscha 
I Mecanisme de interrupteur demarche arri9re rapide 
I Mecanisme del conmutador de inversiOn r8pida 

5-1 

3-1 
3-2 

_l---lfl- 5-2o ______ _ 5-3 

~ 1-3 II 
1-4 c(J j) 
1~ 

1-1 

< 8855/BT, B856JM 1 For RBSSSIBT, B856R > 

9 

~ 

49 

@o 

3-2~ 
4~w 

3-1~ 

5-3:rr 

5-2~ 

118-855-508 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\._ __ _ 

T. lm~i7- 1 ·;; 7-lllii;fi I Quick reverse switch mechanism I Umkehrschalter 
I Mecanisme de interrupteur demarche arriere rap ide 
I Mecanisme del conmutador de inversiOn rilpida 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY \:::/.)(1' NAME OF PARTS 

<B85S..Efi> <For "8855" > 
1 S482S2001 1 R?'/-T.:I-I-;Il-7 ~ REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY 
1-S S48253000 1 RA1'''J7-?~ REVERSE SWITCH ASSY 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<8855/8T, B85611l > <For "B855/8T & 8856"> 

1 S49438001 1 R"P?'-f-.:I-I.-:9-? 2.8 REVERSEACTUATORASSY, B 
1-S S49439000 1 RA1''/7-?2.B REVERSE SWITCH ASSY, B 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
1-1 S34280001 1 RA1''Y7-""}--<t.r. REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 
1-2 S34281000 1 RA1''17-:91' REVERSE SWITCH BASE 
1-3 S32904000 1 Y?'f-.::LI.-$1- ACTUATOR 
1-4 S32905000 1 RA{'YTJ\* SPRING, REVERSE SWITCH 
1-6 060300606 1 J\{/t:'3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 

--------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<B855ffl> <For "9855" > 

1-7 547666000 1 ::J.t?:?XHP-16 CONNECTOR, XHP-16 

--------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
2 062710612 2 :l-A::J476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------< 8855, 8855/8Tffl > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 
< 8856-30:::-;m > <8856-300"> 

3-1 140647101 1 ::J-i'::t-fJ-I CORD HOLDER 

< 8856·40r::, -90DJil > <For"8856-40n &-900"> 
3-2 142268001 1 ::J- t::t.JtiL CORD HOLDER, L 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
4 062670612 1 :t- /'\: ::1 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8855, BBS5/8TIIl > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 

S-1 140647101 1 ::J-t::t'ti CORD HOLDER 

< sss6-3oc m > <For "8856-300"> 
S-2 142268001 1 ::J- t::t.JfiL CORD HOLDER, L 

<8856-40D, .goom > <For"B856·40D &-900"> 
5-3 148462001 1 ::J-!':t-!J"I3 CORD HOLDER 3N 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
6 062670612 1 :l-/'\: ::J 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8855/BT, B856m > <For "8855/8T & 8856" > 

9 536382000 1 ::J .t?:?12P CONNECTOR, 12P 

".:t7 :..- 3 /flB.H." "OPTION PARTS" 
10 $80013001 1 '2.5-/\/T>t:..-::Jr';SW REFLECTION PATTERN SWITCH SET 
10-1 SS0678001 1 '2.5-l\/"f"/SW7'2_ REFLECTION PATTERN SWITCH ASSY 
10-1-1 S49937000 1 '2.7-SWI\-;t-.A?~ HARNESSASSY, R-PATTERN SWITCH 
1 0-1-2 S48380001 1 MA-1'JT-lJ-'t:r. SWITCH HOLDER 
10-2 504557000 3 J\'/:)1-{PLTIM BAND, PLTIM 

118-855-SOB 

Rr-J 

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

so 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U . 'E-9Illltl'i I Motor mechanism I Motor I Mecanisme du moteur I Mecanisme del motor 

V. nJ~-Illlt\'il Safety cover I Sicherheitsdeckung I Couvercle de securile 
I Cubierta de sequridad 

4 

' 

6 qJ 
8 

51 

118-855(137-611} 

1 0 11 

~J 

. 
\ 

i 
5 7 

118-855(1 37 ·611} From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U . 'E- 91l!lii!\ I Motor mechanism I Motor I Mecanisme du moteur I Mecanisme del motor 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/,>(-{ NAME OF PARTS 

1 J80811001 1 EZt-:$1 240V/400W MOTORASSY, EZ 240Vi400W 
1-2 ---------------- 1 P-1!?2.1NV ROTORASSY, INV 
1-3 076202801 2 :$! 7 V" '/ ? 7" 6202ZZ BALL BEARING, 6202ZZ 
1-4 ---------------- 1 S7~-t!/?.3..1NV#2 STATORASSY, INV-#2 
1-5 ---------------- 1 "E-?777"'/ I-1NV#3M MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3M 
1-6 ---------------- 1 "E- :$1 "'j 7 7" ') \-INV#3E MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3E 
1-7 203684001 1 ;- .3.. '703X27.SX34.9 WASHER, WAVE M 0.3X27.SX34.9 
1-8 J02S37001 4 6t.l?-1f7.3..5X110DB BOLT, HEX (SiP WASHER) MSX110 
1-9 ---------------- 1 t-:$1'JI·(II/INV NAMEPLATE, MOTOR-I NV 
1-10 J02525001 1 't-$177"/INV MOTOR FAN, INV 
1-11 014S00632 1 7'7'7#2.M5X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MSX6 
1-12 J02281001 1 7-1)Q105 PULLEY, Q105 
1-13 216205000 1 I\/ Jf") :'r- -4X13#2 KEY,4X13#2 
1-14 028100246 1 J\':f-1f;lj:f2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-1S J02493001 1 3:.--~T·:J 1-MlOXl 0 NUT,3M10X1.0 
1-16 J03457001 4 7-•'<::H! ·y 1- 5X20DC SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) MSX20 
1-17 J02989001 4 1J7-D5.1XT0.6Xl9 COLLAR, D51XT0.6XL9 
1-18 J02991001 4 ;f.'?Y/:i'.t..INV RUBBER CUSHION, INV 
1-19 J02990001 1 '=t-:}17'-A:::J-!-''7.3.. GROUNDWIREASSY, MOTOR 
1-20 229017001 2 +:J-r.;:t·;; I-4X10DA SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) M4X10 

118-8SS(137-611) 

V. tJ 1\ -ll!lii!\ I Safety cover I Sicherheitsdeckung I Couvercle de securite 
I Cubierta de sequridad 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t/;C-f NAME OF PARTS 

1 J02S13001 1 't-:$!;1;!1\-INV MOTOR COVER, INV 
2 J00494001 3 +7«-t·) I-4X14DA SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) M4X14 

3 J02S1S001 1 A..'Jt.-1-tJ!\-IW BELTCOVERASSY, INV 
4 224508001 1 +-t-"'<t·Y r.4x~ooc SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
5 217071001 1 +:1-«:t'/ r.4X1BDA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X18 
6 J02516001 1 ''<!t.- r-StJ!\-INV BELT COVER, SUB INV 
7 224508001 2 +-.t-,-.,;t·Y r-4X10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
8 J02293001 1 .li::*:l~ FINGER PROTECTION BAR 
9 224S08001 1 +7-«t·:J HIX10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
10 J00351001 1 «:JL-f-/\7V;t-r'JY7'2 BELT HOLDER, 2 
11 224508001 1 +T""t'Y t-4X10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 

118-85S(137-611) 

Rrv 

Rrv 

52 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W .:t!Hflll>t' ';J? ?.!Ill~ I Control box mechanism I Schaltkasten 
I Mecanisme du boltier de contr6le I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

13-\-\ 

I 
f---3 
I 

~~~~~rrT1f1~~,.......:::--.._ (1~ 51 

16 

®---6 
®---4 

< •wmt For Export> 

13-\·2~ 

1 

118-855(137-611) 

53 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X. 11\IJW* ·; '7 :A r.!IH\ I Control box mechanism I Schaltkasten 
I Mecanisme du boitier de contr61e I Mecanisme de Ia caja de controles 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:~;.l{ NAME OF PARTS 

1 100107001 1 M0806::J T 11f { #2 BASE, MD806 #2 
2 102517001 1 t: /9.9X116 PIN,9.9X116 
3 J03275001 1 L:fi'?*JL-!-10"72.-V BOLT ASSY, L M10-V 
4 021100206 1 2~.:2-j-"/!-10 NUT, 2 M10 
5 025100236 2 t:7-tfjj'_;j:.7.2')10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 

6 028100246 1 J\:f.tf"Ji;?:z-10 WASHER, SPRING 2·10 
7 103410001 1 EZ"t-? !- 1)')'J"{$l SETTING PLATE, EZ -MOTOR 

8 062401063 1 7-"'::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
9 028040245 1 J~.?--lff.lt-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
10 02S040173 1 t:7if:li*:..-:3'!4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
11 ------------- -- 1 .)(1Fi/!f-:$l~Z NAME PLATE, EZ 
12 002401006 1 :I"-""':J4x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
13 * 1 7 2: ::J 2: .:z_="J !-EZ-7 TREADLE UNIT, EZ 
13-1 0. 1 "J.:::::::J:O.I'{-:7-?~EZ-7 TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ 
13-1-1 100649001 1 t;~;Ct-12.6X86 SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86 

--------- ----------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<•ftrtl:!fl:l> <For Export> 

13-1-2 101935001 1 ;f :J 1) ;\.:f28 SX30 SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30 

--------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
13-2 180813001 1 PS~J\/EZ? 2. PS-PCB ASSY, EZ 
13-3 J02130001 3 <If '7 03X4 3X8 RING, 03X4.3X8 
13-4 037401015 3 VT"-~') t:/4X10 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M4X10 
14 J03417001 1 7-A::J-r"-72. GROUND WIRE ASSY 
15 229017001 1 +7-r..·~·;.; f-4X10DA SCREW, PAN {SIP WASHER} M4X10 
16 J03411001 1 EZ72.:::J2. f- 1)"/-'T-(~ SETTING PLATE, EZ-TREADLE 
17 100353001 3 +T-"""'12') f-SX14DB SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) M5X14 
18 OA5S01005 1 +1-"-'f? 2. SX10DB SCREW, PAN (5/PWASHER) M5X10 
19 102036001 1 T~ f-::J- r:·'f·y:_,:..-~v BUSHING, V CORD 

118-855(137-611) 

Sp. fH!Ii~IJllBOI.-'!i:ll:i ('!'- 5I) I DIFFERENT PARTS LIST (Motor) I ZUBEHORLISTE (Motor) 
I LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES (Moteur) I LIST A DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS (Motor) 

f±l~ I'Olr<Jill tfi t:H ffll For Export 
Specification 

R~ 

--

--

REF.NO. 
£:t I NAME OF PARTS 137-611-951-01 137-611-951-71 137-611-955-71 

oilJ2..:L.=.·;t f- /TREADLE UN!T,EZ X-13 J80812-001 <- 180814-001 

jfJ2..-..;'- .A? 2. I TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ X-13-1 103413-001 <- 103419-001 

t: ~ 1\ * 12.6X86/ SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86 X-13-1-1 100649-001 <- ..... 
.t:; 1) '' *28.SX30 !SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30 X-13·1·2 ----- ----- 101935-001 

iil.6~~EZU 1 PS-PCB ASSY, EZ X-13-2 180813-001 <- <-

118-855(137-611) 

54 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X. t-tJI~ti:Dn'fi (;t/Y 3 /ft!S~)I Attachment set (Option parts) I Anbausatz (Sonderzubehbr) 

I Jeu d'accessoires (Pieces en option) I Juego de fijaci6n (Piezas opcionales) 

1 

II ;t:1Y3 :.-SliM./ OPTION PARTS" 
< B856m I For "8856" > 

Y1 .1111!J'IIIJ:?'-I! ·~ Hlllilf< (lil/!ll!l) I Presser foot lifting solenoid set (8856-900) 
I Solenoidsatz fOr die anhebung des stoffdrUckerfuBes (8856-900) 
I Conjunto aereo dellevantador del pie (8856-900) I Conjunto solenoids dellevantador (8856-900) 

55 

118-856-940 

118-856-943 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X. it ~~~B!liif. (:t / 'j 3 / 8Bo~) I Attachment set (Option parts) I Anbausatz (SonderzubehOr) 

I Jeu d'accessoires (Pieces en option) I Juego de fijaci6n (Piezas opdonales) 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:::;.;J<1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 SS0114001 1 ::t'ti;t-'7"/? PRESSER BAR, U 

2-1 S5011S001 1 ::t+ti;f.'?if~A PRESSER BAR TIP, A 
2-2 S50116001 1 ::tifi;Fr?if"fB PRESSER BAR TIP, B 

<B856f!:l:ot7 "/ 3 /'liB£> <Option parts for 8856 > 
50 SS1419001 1 ;1.;:2,~.::.")!-T KNIFE UNIT, T 
50-1-1 S48238001 1 J<A;tJk$f- KNIFE HOLDER 
50-1-2 S48239001 1 :..-111 1-::t"!fi/C~ SPRING, LOWER THREAD PRESSER 
50-1-3 100105005 1 :... J( * :12.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4 
50-1-4 S48240001 1 73'7t';J/C?; ADJUSTING SPRING 
50-1-S S48247001 1 :... J( * :12.38 SCREW, SM2.38X5 
50-2-1 S48242001 1 ;( ;;q:1i 11 ::)1 KNIFE BRACKET 
50-2-2 S51421001 1 11-''71\T .......... <iil~T> MOVEABLE KNIFE, T ......... <Markedin"T"> 

50-2-3 S48244001 1 :::17' -(I\ FIXED KNIFE 
50-2-4 548245001 1 ::I 7' 1" j\"J 7 ·:; 7- CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE 
50-2-5 S48246001 1 '77'')-'f-1\';f SPRING, CLUTCH 
50-2-6 155103001 1 $1'/;?.."/'318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
50-3 062670712 4 "1-"-:l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.S7-40X7 

118-856-940 
Y1 . ~ffi:f't!I ..t 7't ·;; f-. Mif <•~t±lffl) I Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B856-90C) 

I Solenoidsatz fUr die anhebung des stoffdrUckerfuBes (8856-90=) 
I Conjunto a€reo dellevantador del pie (8856 900) I Con junto solenoide dellevantador (8856 900) - -

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;1.-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 183962151 1 7':..-:.-::t-!fit';/ 1-4 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4 
1-1 S42197051 1 ::t't.I 7'!f'.J [....-/ 1" 1"7.;:: P-FOOT L1 FTER SOLENOID ASSY 
1-2 S42198051 1 ::t1t.I P-1[]'/ F-7,;:: PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY 
1-3 S42199051 1 :t-if.I?Ij(...-J\--7_;; P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY 
1-4 S41955051 1 []'/ F'Y=¥-T-7 ~ ROD JOINT ASSY 
1-5 S42200051 4 -'E-7:?-~ WOOD SCREW 
2 S47686000 1 T/':,i:f-~"JJ:T11\-;?..:J. RELAY HARNESS 

118-856-943 

Rrv 

Rrv 

56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y2. 'CiS:Jilli.t?'llli'* (;;t:1;.... 3 /$da)/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts) 
I Solenoidsatz fOr anhebung des stoffdrUckertuBes (Sonderzubehbr) 
1 Conjunto aereo dellevantador del pie (Pieces en option) 
I Con·unto solenoids dellevantador Plezas o cionales 

57 

1-5 

.......___1-s 

118-856-943 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y2. ill:m:tlfl I _t lf-1-z ".J 1-- M.ff- (.7]- 7" Y = .:...-g~,;'''o) I Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts) 
I Solenoidsatz fUr die anhebung des stoffdrOckerfuBes (Sonderzubehbr) 
I Conj unto aereo del levantador del pie (Pieces en option) 
I Conj unto solenoide dellevantador (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE o·~y l::/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS 

<OOI*l:lz:.I'F:r.t:J.Il > <For Japan only> 
1 183969001 1 -r·:...-:,.;!-tt:rt:'/ 1-lT ~-----~~--~--~~-~~--

1-1 183961151 1 y:.,...;_,.:;tij"I-lz·J 1-T -~------------------

<l,'1J:±l!ll > <For Export> 
1 183967001 1 --·----·--·-- _, ____ P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 1 D 
1-1 183962151 1 -·······------·--- P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4 

---------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
1-1-1 S42963051 1 T-t;-I?'T'.JL..-/1 t--7.::: P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOIDASSY 
1-1-2 S42198051 1 :;t-ttiJ?'f[J'J I"'?.::. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY 
1-1-3 542199051 1 ::tit .I 7' Jf ~,_,,, ~? .::. P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY 
1-1-4 S41955051 1 D'Y 1-'''Y:¥"7'? ~ ROD JOINT ASSY 
1-1-5 S422000S1 4 -'E'?.t."/ WOOD SCREW 
1-2 S02595101 1 ;f-tj-.I}''J"IJ/'/ PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK 
1-3 146367001 1 *'"' "5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
1-4 502596001 1 ;t .;_,. IJ ;\.t. SPRING, TWIST 
1-S S16250001 1 1::-lf"P.If:t"/;f,rJ?-". KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BARASSY 
1-6 154347001 1 t: -lf 7' 7"' L..- n· -1\ .t. SPRING 
1-7 S31010001 1 :$(/:/?6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
1-8 507015001 1 7'-•')"J 1)"}7 CLIP 

<OOI*Jffl!M'A1 ·:;T#> <For Japan only> 
1 183970001 1 -7/:/:;t"}'.It:·Y I-1S -------------------
1-1 183961151 1 7'/V::t-tt.It'/ 1-T --------------------
1-1-1 542963051 1 ;;ttti"P'f'.JV./-1 1"'72. --------------------
1-1-2 S42198051 1 ;;t'ti.77'D':.'t..:-72. --------------------
1-1-3 S42199051 1 -;t-tj-I]?f;'VJ\-?2. --------------------
1-1-4 S41955051 1 D'/ F'/~·7? .';. --------------------
1-1-5 542200051 4 -'E?-*V -------------------
1-2 S02S951 01 1 :;ftj"I.}"fjl):_-7 ------------------
1-3 146367001 1 ;f, Jl- "5.95 --------------------
1-4 502596001 1 -'t- :/I) J\:j'. ----~--------------

1-5 516250001 1 t"11'7"Jf:t"/*??.::. ---·----------------
1-6 154347001 1 l:: -!f' 7' If VJ'(-Iq, -·------------------
1-7 S31010001 1 $1'/:/76.35 ---~~~ ----~---------
1-8 S07015001 1 ·f-'")-71)•/? --------------------
1-9 507045009 1 l::tt'fi.-1')77~ --------------------
1-9-1 142026003 1 t:'f/..1'/-f-'17:/? --------------------
1-9-2 142027001 1 t1f 7..1'Jf-JT-'J? "J'r -------------------
1-9-3 100463001 1 1J-7;f.JV r-7.94 ------------------
1-9-4 114967001 1 t'fYTA 1-'/JI -------------------
1-9-5 110087001 1 ;f-Jl- 1-5.95 -------------------
1-9-6 507027001 1 l::tf/..1''/-f-" IJ'/7-1~ -------------------
1-9-7 062401006 4 :t-A::J4X10 --------------------
1-9-8 025040233 4 1:: 7 it'1i * f- .3. '/4 . -------------------
1-9-9 028040243 4 ''-*'f:t.i'.t.2-4 --------------------
1-9-10 021400164 4 T'Y l-1:/24 -----------------
1-9-11 507030009 1 A-1'Yf-:J-I"-72. -------------------
1-9-11-1 507031009 1 7"./ !-A-1"J-f-? ~ --------------------
1-9-11-1-1 S07032009 1 ?') 1-A-1'/f- -------------------
1-9-11-2 146046000 2 -t-10/:J.t-7$1 ------------------
1-9-11-3 146194000 1 7"-1CL/:J;f?:$t- -------------------
1-9-12 149799000 1 $1-17')75 ------------------
1-10 034422503 4 + tJ-7 't 7 ::i'- ::;4.1X25 --------------------

< ft J!l BMI. > <Common parts> 
2 547686000 1 :r:..-:/7-::]_')Jr-11\-.;tfi. RELAY HARNESS 

RM 

--

58 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. I Accesorios . I Zubeh6r I Accessolres """""""'I Accessones z . f., .... """" 

( 

I 1s-s :; 
~~15-4 15-6 

I . !:1s., 

I -----

<n 

4 5-2 7-1 5·1 

...l=~ 
l_ __ 

(--5-1-5 \ 

: 5-l~ 5·)·2 : 

6 1 ~ I 

~ 2e-1 1 s-1·5--j I 

13-1 

~ 
~~ ~ 1s1-4~ I 

~Jtbi ,,.~.,., i 

< BBS6·90Dm -t 
I For " 8856-900 " > 

7-2 
13·2 

~ 8 .C\1,. 
~ 

43 

~ 40 . 

l ____ _) 

30 32 31 41 

!@-

118-855-91 0 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . 1-t~.ll.lllli;fi I Accessories I Zu behiir I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l::::/.)1-( NAME OF PARTS 

2 159158051 2 ;t-t,;,;....- BOBBIN 
3-1 142443001 1 .:t-:.C~?:.-1.9X52: SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52 
3-2 118837001 1 * :/V'J ~3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
3-3 S17774001 1 ;f.Vv?'/4.7X250 SCREW DRIVER, 4. 7X250 
4-4 S48250470 1 ~:.,:_.,;,1)19657~#10 NEEDLE ASSY, NM70 
4-5 S48250475 1 ~;///\1)1965'7~#11 NEEDLE ASSY, NM75 
4-6 S48250480 1 ~/:...-111)19657.::;#12 NEEDLE ASSY, NM80 

--------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<~~:±lm > <For Export> 

5-1 183406009 1 71\-t:/V?.':. RUBBER & HINGE ASSY 
S-1-1 14461 S001 1 T- -;.iJ(...'P:T tJ :::J rJ .:t TABLE SHEET 
5-1-2 143882001 2 ~rJ-;il:::/:/ HEAD HINGE 
5-1-3 143910009 2 r-<J7'1:::..-:/'?7j'.L.. RUBBER CUSHION 
S-1-4 501302009 4 1-'/7':.-~:::i.£. HEAD CUSHION 
5-1-5 109714000 8 .,. .f' NAIL 
5-1-6 S01303000 4 ::tf!VJ\/7':1:/3/ OIL PAN CUSHION 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<!!Jriq.EiJ> <For Japan only> 

5-2 143882001 2 l-77't::..-V --------------------

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
6 154702101 1 ;;t-(!V;$1/? OIL TANK 

--------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8855, 8855/BTifl > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 
< 8856-30,_ • -40rJ,Eil > <For "8856~308 & ·400" > 

7-1 S09634000 1 l:::if)"fj';t~;f.r? KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8B56-90:::::m > <For "8856·900" > 

7-2 S16250001 1 l:::if')".lj;;t~;f-'77~ KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BARASSY 
8 S07015001 1 j'-"J?Ij'/7 CLIP 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
9 112525000 1 '/ ::L '7 :; / -:r ·:f ~- ·:; 1- MAGNET 
11 S02763302 1 11-$1TIJ172.2DR COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR 
11-1 150180001 2 "J't-tf7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
11-2 150182000 2 A 7 -!V-:r·:; 1- SPOOL MAT 
11-3 126863001 2 A7-!V?'/'/3/ SPOOL CUSHION 
11-4 S02777001 1 JI17D.1t-~'-t'/ 1-B PIPE (D) SCREW SET, B 
11-4-1 150206002 1 1::7-1f7H-16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
11-4-2 S38648001 1 6:h 7 :J- ·:; 1- U5!8 NUT, US/8-28 
11-4-3 150174000 1 ::::J'?b.of"'\"''/7 COLUMN CAP 
11-4-4 S01005000 2 1 I-$1-T:ib. RUBBER WASHER 
11-4-5 S02747101 1 1t-7JI;J\ir- SPRING 
11-5 S40640001 1 ::::J 7 f_.,j\ 1 :t ~-tt·:; 7 ·:; .!;- COLUMN PIPE W/CAP 
11-5-1 150174000 1 ::::J 7 .t...:lf -\:"'/ 7 COLUMN CAP 
11-6 156112003 1 ::::J7.t...I\-(7D COLUMN PIPE, D 
11-7 150173003 1 ::::J5.t...:/':::1-(/f- COLUMN JOINT 
11-8 S21798001 2 A7'-!V.1t-:/'t'/ 1- SPOOL SCREW SET 
11-8-1 150179002 2 A7-!l-:.i'?B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
11-8-2 028050246 2 ;q:-1j';lj'.t2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
11-8-3 021500106 2 1'/~:J-') 1-5 NUT, 1 MS 
11-9 S02778002 1 A 7-!l-*!V:Sf-2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 

118-855-910 

©M~A~MM~E~~~~t#M~t~o 

©The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehbre sind vorbeha!ten. 
© Les details des accessoires inc! us sont sujets a des changements. 
@Los detalles des accesorios indufdos pueden variar. 

RM 

--

--

--

--

--

--

60 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . ii~.I'Ml!lii!i I Accessories I Zu behiir I Accessoi res I Accesorios 

REF. NO. 

1 1-10 
11-10-1 
11-10-2 
11-10-3 
11-11 
11-11-1 
11-11-2 
11-11-3 
11-11-4 
12-1 
12-2 
12-3 
12-4 
13-1 

---------
13-2 

---------
15 
15-1 
15-2 
15-3 
15-4 
15-5 
15-6 
15-7 

----------
16 

17 
17-1 
17-2 
17-3 
17-4 
17-5 
17-6 
17-7 
17-8 
17-9 
17-10 
17-11 
26-1 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

40 

CODE 

S02786002 
502787002 
150183000 
142990001 
S40641001 
021500106 
537038001 
S37037001 
062501406 
142002001 
154125001 
142721001 
118064001 
100887001 

----------
107780001 

----------
S48093001 
S48094001 
025710232 
062711212 
1478S4009 
S37263001 
100666002 
025750132 

----------
144222001 

S48095110 
145446003 
100401001 
100136001 
117968001 
117969001 
S48096001 
100366002 
100657001 
100659001 
100662001 
S39086001 
S48098001 
1 14859001 
S18707144 
S48285001 
158581000 
032461606 

S47686000 

Q'TY i::/;11 

1 :J..V'Y f''l\/;1]'-?'::.2 

1 ?.V'J r;JI/ti-2 

2 1 I-1J1J"ll/:ti-:9'1 
2 :J..V'J ~j·y:,.-3. 

1 :J.. 7'- J[,-:;? .?-:; t? •;r 1- A 

4 1 :..-.:1.-t-'/ r-s 
1 7--"'':::J i::7'if5X14 

1 7-« ::ll::: ·SHfSX32 
2 j-A.:::J5X14 

1 67J?';f-r).AJ\j-2 

1 6::/J?;f-r).A!\j-2.5 

1 6:h?*?AII73 
1 6f.l?'>f.?:J..H-:t-4 
1 AJI-j-8X9 

---- ----------------------
< 8856-900Jf! > 

1 :J..I\'j-1QX12 

---- ----------------------
1 «Jt- t- tu<-7.::. 
1 «JI-I-1JJ\-

3 t:7"if';l:i.t:f-.:L74.76 

3 7" 1'.:.":::J476·32X12 
1 I'<Jl-1- ;I:!J\-D 

1 «Jl-I-1JJ<-D7$1L 

2 7Jl--t-?-*"~5.5X20 

2 t:7-lff.f~::.-375.56 

--- ----------------------
<t$jt!:lFfl > 

1 ---·-·-·-···---·-

1 1 t--:r:'f-~7.::. 

2 1 t-7"3 rJ ~-t;-7 
1 11-7-:3?~/q:. 
1 1 t-7:3rJ~7'l t-
1 1 l-7'\'-:/?rJ?-ififii::'./ 
1 11-""'i":'t~'?'??-tJII)JCt 
1 11-""'i":'t~? 
1 ?Jt-t:71-.1-:t-V4.37X5 

1 :.- ,j. * :/3.18 
1 11./:?-:/3.18 
1 1 t--:r~7JV77J1T/t:i 

1 7""'::::!357·40X3.5 
1 77'1?-'-:JA 
2 L-./1J/7J5-
1 V«Jl- I-M5-Cl 
1 :t"tiJ<.t. .......... <:Ji~> 

1 ::::1- F;t-Jl-:$1'#24 

1 +7JV"r7t-V4.5X16 

<8855/BT, 8856·900!11 > 
1 T::..-~-"f".:r_?Jr11\-:t-A 

NAME OF PARTS 

THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2 
THREAD HANGER, 2 
THREAD HANGER BASE 
THREAD BUSH 
SPOOL SCREW SET, A 
NUT, 1 MS 
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) MSX14 
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32 
SCREW, PAN MSX14 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 5 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
WRENCH, 8X9 

------------------------------------
<For "B856-90L:H> 
WRENCH, 10X12 

------------------------------------
BELT COVER ASSY 
BELT COVER 
WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 
SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12 
BELT COVER, D 
LID, L B-COVER (L) 
WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 
WASHER, PLA\N S 5.56 

------------------------------------
<For Export> 
HEAD COVER 

BOBBIN WINDERASSY 
DISC, TENSION 
TENSION SPRING 
NUT, TENSION 
PIN 
SPRING 
SHAFT, B-WINDER 
SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5 
SCREW, SM3.18-40X14 
SHOULDER SCREW, SM3. 18 
STOPPER, 8-WINDER WHEEL 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5 
TIMING GAUGE, A 
COLLAR 
BELT, VM ;WHITE 
SPRING, COMPRESSION . . . . . . . <Yellow colors> 
CORD HOLDER, 24N 
WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X 16 

<For "8855/BT & 8856·900"> 
RELAY HARNESS 

R~ 

--

--

--

1 18-85S-910 

©M~Bm~"~R~T6~t#~~tT. 
©The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubeh6re sind vorbehalten. 
© les details des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements. 
©Los detal\es des accesorios inclufdos pueden variar. 

_J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . i>t li.ll.lllliil\ I Accessories I Zu behor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY i::/;!1' NAME OF PARTS 

41 S48363001 1 7?5 HEAD REST 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8855, 8855/BTffl > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 

43 S4B203001 1 ?'77./;J;::'rj y;q; SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 

".:t7:.-3::.-f!B£" " OPTION PARTS" 

<ll>:$ii10mm.lfl > <For Zigzag width "10mm"> 
26-2 S51422001 1 TT1Jf- V"B TIMING GAUGE, B 

---------- ---------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
27 133797101 1 l..-/'T"J1J/?~ CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
27-1 119710001 1 'v/iJ/?;:. CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
27-1-1 119711001 2 './/1;:..- CONNECTING ROD 
27-1-2 021060106 2 1 ;...:::1_-j-') l-6 NUT, 1 M6 
27-1-3 119101001 1 '-''-"tJ:.--11~ CONNECTING ROD CLAMP 
27-1-4 017841606 1 61J?;jt:J~ f-7.94-18 BOLT, SM7.94-1B 
27-1-5 133643006 1 61J"J-j-') f-7.94-18 NUT, SM7.94-18 
27-2 133792101 2V:::31/f-'l~ JOINT ASSY 
27-2-1 133793001 2 ;1., ·'):') t.: STUD 
27-2-2 133794001 2 ;f;/? 1 BODY 
27-2-3 133795001 2 1) ::,. ? RING 
27-2-4 021060106 21:.-:::z.-J-'/I-5 NUT, 1 M6 
27-2-5 02B060243 2 ;q-ifti:i-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8855, 8855/8Tfll > <For "8855 & 8855/BT" > 

51 549924101 1 :::Jr?.::sr CORE A5SY, 5T 
51-1 540623000 4 EMI:::l J"TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
51-2 540622000 1 EMI:::J 'PESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25 
51-3 S40621000 4 EMI:::JJ"ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15 
51-4 OA5401605 4 +T"-"tf? .::4X16DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
51-5 021400205 4 2-;.,~-t-·:; l-4 NUT, 2 M4 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8856-30DJ'!I > <For "B856-30n" > 

51 S49925101 1 :::17'? .::300 CORE ASSY, 300 
51-1 S40623000 4 EMI:::l 'PTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-4D-27 
51-2 540622000 1 EMI::::J 7E$D-5R-25 EMI CORE, E5D-5R-25 
51-3 540621000 5 EMI::::JJ"ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, E5D-5R-15 
51-4 OA5401605 4 + T rx'"t}'? .:;, 4X 1 5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
51-5 021400205 4 2-:.-~-r·y l-4 NUT, 2 M4 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
< 8856-400, -90Dffl > <For "8856-40U, -900" > 

51 S49926101 1 :::17'? .:;.400 CORE ASSY, 400 
51-1 540623000 4 EMl::J YTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
51-2 540622000 1 EMI::J YESD-SR-25 EM I CORE, ESD-5R-25 
51-3 540621000 6 EMI::JYESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15 
51-4 OA5401605 4 +T"-'if? .:;_4X16DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
51-5 021400205 4 2~~-r·y t-4 NUT, 2 M4 

11B-B55-91 0 

@ ft!i..itl1.l11JUIB!.:tli.'JI: T;:.;:, C. tl <l!ltJ 1: T" 
@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten ZubehOre sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets a des changements. 
@Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar. 

RM 

--

--

--

--

--

62 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . 'f- ~lllldl.-'!'i;i!< I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment 
/ Lista d'ePiezas de cahbradores 

li\111 
filii. .IE I Presser foot I Zigzag tt;J& I Need! plate ii5 EJ a1 1 Feed dog .A I' ';II"\ I Stopper 

width assy 

8mm 548064-001 548293-001 548143-101 $48073-000 
" "' 

~c ~~ ~em,, ~~ ern 1.5}--o ~ " ~ 
~~, I"' ~< 3'1,, 

'" " • 

··~ 190~ " 10_2 
3~.!; 

(!ll.sf!l 548065-001 548299-001 $48145-101 ., 

rm 
I Snow-white color) 

[' 1?[[SID"' '' ~· io ... I 1.15 
"'- ' 

9.8 ~-

... , .!, 
,. .. , 

l 
Ch~-Je< 

" 4 .o.~ 1_9_GS ~r i---3~ 
" 548305-001 

[[11 ~ "' ' 0 

'"" Cha"'k 

4 
102 

5mm 548066-001 13 $48308-001 506171-101 548074-000 

'" ---- ·• 

.~rn, 
,U ; 

' 0 

~· II {j II 0 ·" ~- " ern .~ 

~· "}a ,,.,,..,_.,, 

'" ' _J~ '"' ' "' ' 
~ " ·s.os 

"" ''" { .W. I Black color) 548067-001 13 

I 
> 

• 1.15fu ·I:! • 
;:!; ;;; "'' I 

N; ••• 

• 
J2 6 

506166-00113_~ 506170-101 
35.3 

' ~ 
-~~~{} f! '"~i ' 1.5fe :R':'?l- ~ 

5:1· s?,~:.. 
4_2 ~ 

"' [-:_ 
-· 

"~ 19_ --

"' 3mm 548075-000 

---· ~Q 
( 1l I Blue color) 

118-855-Ga1 
63 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·~· 

Ga2 . ':1- ~$~-ji~ I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Uste des Pieces decartment 
I Lista d«ePiezas de calibradores 

Iii !II ii!II.JE./ Presser foot I Zigzag tt.tli I Needl plate i5 IJ It I Feed dog .7. 1'- ':J 1~ I Stopper 

width 
assy 

10mm ':~._._ 
551227-001 550686-001 

.J;[< ~~~ 
_,, P"-

I ~ II" , ~h " ern 'L,;-,-J ' II' I " j,_,J ~n c )-

~ l;i >,;-, ~ """ "' (!¥1.8@ 
351231-001 I Snow-white color ) 

'" 

~fj I ~~ 
IC"'' 

• _f C . II" 
' '-;;,J 

~ ;;;;, 

' '" 
·~ .... ~ . 

321\ 

118-855-Ga2 

64 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



65 

Wa. !!-25"7-""JV I Warning labels I Warnschilder I Etiquettes d'avertissement 
I Etiquetas de advertencia 

l!l!i::>"'lv I Warning labels dfi:8 I Name of Parts 5ize(mm) 

m¥">-"1'- ·Ill 40X64 

Code 

! 538353-101 

+ -~~-
Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 35X118 538352·101 

I 

1 
~u !l:l(::lfoC'L;JHT~. 

'0'-t-Gi!fi<:I'!~L·"(" 

l!<tFit~?-"1'- · :m 40X64 I 538350·001 =~z~;~!~.~~ 
;!1<-."'~'"'"'t<'>~!l. 
~<'llilll~1 ~:t. 

I 
I 

A CAUTION 

& ::;:::.:~. Label, operation Eng. 40X64 538349·001 
Dw•..t·~""'-

+ 
J"M'""'""'"'"""" ~-d..,,_, 

~ ""'"""'"·"""·~"" 
. " --

?-="Y.,x-? I L=16 S36924·001 
Mark, injury I R=0.8 

--~I 

@ 7'-7 .. :~--? 
1/J 12 537060-001 

Mark, grounding 

118-855-050 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51 /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX I IN DICE 

CODE REF.NO. Page 
)00107001 X - 1 56 
)00351001 w - 10 54 
J00353001 X - 17 56 
)00494001 w -2 54 
)00649001 X -13-1-1 56 

5p - X-13-1-1 56 
)01684001 R- 10-21-1-12 40 
101935001 X -13-1-2 56 

Sp -X-13-1-2 56 
102036001 X - 19 56 
J02130001 X - 13-3 56 
)02281001 v - 1-12 54 
J02293001 w -8 54 
102441001 R- 10-21-1-7 40 
102443001 R-10-21-1-1 40 
J02449001 R-10-21-1-15 40 
J02493001 v - 1-15 54 
)02513001 w -1 54 
J02515001 w -3 54 
)02516001 w -6 54 
J02517001 X -2 56 
)02525001 v - 1-10 54 
102537001 v - 1-8 54 
102621001 51 - 1-17 46 

52 -1-20 48 
)02636001 51 - 1-23 46 
J02637001 52 - 1-5 48 
102657001 R-23-1-3 41 

R- 23-2-3 41 
R- 23-3-3 41 
R- 23-4-3 42 
R- 23-5-3 42 

J02727001 R-10-21-1-13 40 
)02989001 v - 1-17 54 
102990001 v - 1-19 54 
)02991001 v - 1-18 54 
J03275001 X -3 56 
103283001 R- 10-21-1-9 40 
J03284001 R- 10-21-1-2 40 
)03285001 R- 10-21-1-3 40 
J03291001 R-10-21-1-24 41 
103296001 R- 10-21-1-21 41 
103324001 R-10-21-1-5 40 
)03410001 X - 7 56 
J03411001 X - 16 56 
)03412001 X - 13 56 
103413001 Sp -X-13-1 56 
103417001 X - 14 56 
J03419001 Sp -X-13-1 56 
103457001 v - 1-16 54 
)80794001 Q -5 38 
J80797001 R - 1-1 40 
)80798001 R - 1-2 40 
)80811001 v - 1 54 
J80812001 Sp -X-13 56 
180813001 X - 13-2 56 

Sp -X-13-2 56 
180814001 Sp -X-13 56 
180840001 R- 1-3 40 
500554000 R-10-19 40 
501005000 z -11-4-4 60 
501302009 z -5-1-4 60 
501303000 z -5-1-6 60 

CODE REF. NO. 

501304001 L -9 
p - 16 

501327001 p - 10 
501328001 p - 11 
501696001 A -6 
501998001 D - 19 
502595101 G - 1 

u - 1-2 
u - 1-2 
12 - 1-3-4 

502596001 G -3 
U- 1-4 
U- 1-4 
J2 - 1-3-6 

502606000 J 1 -4 
502612001 K -5-2 
502657101 11 - 15 
502664051 N - 1-2 
502665050 N - 1-3 
502687201 Q -7 
502702101 J1 - 16 
502745001 Q - 12 
502747101 z -11-4-5 
502763302 z - 11 
502777001 z - 11-4 
502778002 z - 11-9 
502786002 z -11-10 
502787002 z -11-10-1 
503327000 Q - 6 
503695001 M -20 
504557000 T - 10-2 
506165001 8 -33 
506166001 8 - 31-5 

Gal 
506170101 E -50-4 

Gal 
506171101 E -50-3 

Gal 
507015001 u - 1-8 

u - 1-8 
z -8 

507027001 U- 1-9-6 
507030009 U-1-9-11 
507031009 U-1-9-11-1 
507032009 U-1-9-11-1-1 
507045009 U- 1-9 
507374109 E -30 
507375001 E -32 
507385002 p - 1 
507456000 11 - 12-6 
507494001 E -51 
507497101 L - 6-3 
507499001 L - 6-7 
507500001 L -6-9 
507501001 L - 8-2 
507514001 L - 10-3 
507515001 L -10-3-1 
507656002 E - 21 
507885000 Q -9 
508047000 51 - 1-1 

52 - 1-1 
508507000 M - 11 
509142000 R -10-11 

Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

30 509477001 H -31-1-1 20 
38 H -31-2-1 20 
38 H -31-3-1 22 
38 509634000 z - 7-1 60 
2 509635001 J2 -1-1-4 26 
10 J2 - 1-2-4 26 
18 510469001 K -8 28 
52 510820000 R -13 41 
52 510820001 R - 14 41 
26 510820002 R - 15 41 
18 510820003 R - 16 41 
52 510820004 R - 17 41 
52 510820005 R - 18 41 
26 510820006 R - 19 41 
24 510820007 R -20 41 
28 510820008 R - 21 41 
24 515889001 J2 - 1-1-8 26 
36 12 - 1-2-8 26 
36 516250001 u - 1-5 52 
38 u - 1-5 52 
24 z -7-2 60 
38 517774001 z -3-3 60 
60 518707144 z -29 61 
60 520878000 J1 -20 24 
60 521514101 E - 1-1-1 14 
60 E -1-2-1 14 
60 521798001 z - 11-8 60 
60 523445001 L -8-9 30 
38 523651001 E - 14 14 
34 E - 17 14 
50 524740001 D -8 10 
4 525234001 B - 2-1 4 
6 525303001 N -28 36 

63 525328001 J 1 -27 24 
16 525449201 N -4 36 
63 525456001 M -23 34 
16 N -32 36 
63 N -34 36 
52 525469100 E -24 15 
52 530205000 51 - 1-14 46 
60 52 - 1-17 48 
52 530209000 51 - 1-13 46 
52 52 - 1-16 48 
52 530505001 K - 10 28 
52 531006001 D - 14 10 
52 531010001 D -28-2 10 
15 u - 1-7 52 
15 u - 1-7 52 
38 531012001 D - 10 10 
24 531013001 D - 11 10 
16 531018001 E - 1-2 14 
30 531885001 F -8-8 18 
30 531952001 D - 12 10 
30 532263000 J 1 -25 24 
30 532904000 T - 1-3 50 
30 532905000 T - 1-4 so 
30 533609101 N -9 36 
15 533610001 N -13 36 
38 533689002 B -8 4 
46 534280001 T - 1-1 50 
48 534281000 T - 1-2 50 
34 534444021 L - 8-7 30 
40 534448001 R -2 40 

66 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

534756001 F - 8-5 18 540641001 z -11-11 61 547680000 52 - 1-22 48 
534758001 F -8 18 541203051 N - 1-1 36 547681000 51 - 1-21 46 
534828000 M -22-1-1 34 541205001 N -3 36 52 - 1-24 48 
535598000 R-35-1-1-5 42 541206001 N - 2 36 547682000 R- 39 43 

R-35-2-1-5 43 541207000 N -33 36 547683101 52 - 1 48 
536382000 T -9 so 541955051 G - 11-4 18 547685000 R-47 43 
536924001 Wa 65 u -1-1-4 52 T -8 50 
537037001 z - 11-11-3 61 u - 1-1-4 52 547686000 u -2 52 
537038001 z -11-11-2 61 y - 1-4 58 y -2 58 
537059001 R - 10-22 41 542197051 y - 1-1 58 z -40 61 
537060001 Wa 65 542198051 G - 11-2 18 547687001 R- 35-2 43 
537263001 z - 15-5 61 u -1-1-2 52 547688000 R· 35-2-2 43 
538118000 R- 23-3-2 41 u - 1-1-2 52 547691001 R- 10 40 
538133000 R- 23-1-2 41 y - 1-2 58 547692000 R- 10-4 40 

R- 23-5-2 42 542199051 G - 1 1-3 18 547693000 R-10-21-4 41 
538146000 R- 24 42 u -1-1-3 52 R-42 43 
538155000 52 -1-7 48 u - 1-1-3 52 547694000 R- 10-21-2 41 
538161000 51 - 1-24 46 y - 1-3 58 547696000 R- 36 43 

52 -1-25 48 542200051 G - 11-5 18 547697000 R· 37 43 
538200000 51 - 1-6 46 u - 1-1-5 52 547698001 R· 23-1 41 

52 - 1-8 48 u - 1-1-5 52 547699000 R- 23-1-1 41 
538201000 R-10-21-1-8 40 y - 1-5 58 547700001 R-23-2 41 
538268001 H -6 20 542699000 51 - 1-15 46 547701000 R- 23-2-1 41 
538349001 Wa 65 52 - 1-18 48 547702001 R- 23-3 41 
538350001 Wa 65 542711000 51 - 1-22 46 547703000 R- 23-7 42 
538352101 R -11 41 542963051 G - 1 1-1 18 547704001 R- 23-4 42 

Wa 65 u -1-1-1 52 547705001 R- 23-5 42 
538353101 R - 12 41 u -1-1-1 52 547706000 R- 23-6 42 

Wa 65 543178000 51 - 1-16 46 547708000 R· 25-1-2 42 
538648001 z - "-4-2 60 52 - 1-19 48 R- 25-2-2 42 
538710001 B - 3-1 4 543274000 R -10-15 40 547709100 R- 25-1 42 
539086001 z -17-11 61 543275000 R - 10-12 40 547710100 R- 25-2 42 
539819000 R- 10-21-8 41 543276000 R -10-13 40 547711001 R· 38 43 
540616001 R-35-1-1 42 543309000 R - 10-16 40 547716000 R- 41 43 

R- 35-2-1 43 543318000 R - 10-14 40 547717000 51 - 1-20 46 
540617000 R- 35-1-1-1 42 544123001 L - 8-1 2 30 52 - 1-23 48 

R-35-2-1-1 43 544629002 A - 1 00 2 547719000 R· 10-24 41 
540618000 R-35-1-1-2 42 546454000 51 - 1-4 46 547720000 R- 10-21-1-4 40 

R- 35-2-1-2 43 52 - 1-4 48 547721001 R- 10-21 40 
540619000 R-35-1-1-3 42 546455000 51 - 1-5 46 547723101 R- 10-6 40 

R-35-2-1-3 43 52 - 1-6 48 547724000 R- 10-21-5 41 
540621000 R- 10-21-9 41 546476001 c -5-2 8 547725000 R- 10-21-1-19 41 

R- 50 43 546734001 D -17 10 547726000 R- 10-21-1-20 41 
R- 51 43 546736001 D -24 10 547727000 R-10-21-1-18 41 
z - 51-3 62 547595000 R - 23-2-2 41 547728000 R- 10-21-1-17 41 
z - 51-3 62 R - 23-4-2 42 547729000 R-10-21-1-22 41 
z -51-3 62 547661101 51 - 1 46 547730000 R- 10-21-1-16 40 

540622000 R- 52 43 547664000 51 - 1-2 46 547733000 R-10-21-1-10 40 
z - 51-2 62 52 - 1-2 48 547734000 R- 10-21-1-14 40 
z - 51-2 62 547665000 51 - 1-3 46 547735000 R-10-21-1-6 40 
z - 51-2 62 52 - 1-3 48 547749101 R-10-6-1 40 

540623000 R- 23-1-6 41 547666000 T - 1-7 50 547751101 R- H-1 44 
R- 23-2-6 41 547668000 51 - 1-7 46 547752101 R- H-2 44 
R- 23-3-6 41 52 - 1-9 48 547753101 R- H-3 44 
R- 23-4-6 42 547669000 51 - 1-8 46 547754101 R- H-4 44 
R- 23-5-6 42 52 -1-10 48 547755101 R- H-5 44 
R- 53 43 547670000 52 - 1-" 48 547756101 R- H-6 44 
z - 51-1 62 547673000 51 - 1-11 46 547757101 R- H-7 44 
z - 51-1 62 52 - 1-14 48 547758101 R- H-8 44 
z - 51-1 62 547675000 c - 1-2 8 547759101 R- H-9 44 

540624000 R- 35-1-2 42 547678000 51 - 1-12 46 547760101 R-H-10 44 
540635001 R-35-1 42 52 - 1-15 48 547761101 R- H-1 1 44 
540640001 z - 11-5 60 547680000 51 - 1-19 46 547762101 R- H-12 44 

67 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

547763101 R - H-13 44 548078001 K -3 28 548158001 H -2 20 
547764101 R - H-14 44 548079101 K - 5 28 548160001 H - 3 20 
547765101 R - H-1 5 44 548080101 K - 5-1 28 548162000 H -8 20 
547766101 R - H-16 44 548081101 K -5-1-1 28 548165001 H -11 20 
$47767101 R - H-17 44 548083001 K - 7 28 548166001 H - 11-1 20 
547768101 R - H-18 44 548084001 K - 7-1 28 548167000 H - 12 20 
547769101 R - H-19 44 548085001 K - 7-2 28 548168000 H - 15 20 
547770101 R - H-20 44 548086001 K - 7-3 28 548169001 H -17 20 
548006001 A -2 2 548087001 K - 7-4 28 548170001 H -20 20 
548007101 A -4 2 548088001 K - 7-6 28 548171000 H - 21 20 
548008000 A - 5 2 548089000 K - 7-7 28 548172001 H -22 20 
548009001 A - 7 2 548090001 K - 7-8 28 548173001 H -25 20 
548010101 A - 9 2 548092000 K -11 28 548176000 H - 25-1 20 
548011001 A - 9-1 2 548093001 z - 15 61 548178001 H -26 20 
548012101 A - 9-6 2 548094001 z - 15-1 61 548179001 H -28 20 
548013001 A -11 2 548095110 z -17 61 548180001 H - 31-1 20 
548014000 A - 13 2 548096001 z - 17-6 61 548181901 H - 32-1 22 
548025001 B - 1 4 548098001 z -26 61 548182901 H -32-2 22 
548026001 B - 1-1 4 548100001 E - 1-1 14 548184001 J 1 - 1 24 
548027000 B - 1-2 4 548102001 E - 4-1 14 548185000 J 1 - 1-1 24 
548028001 B - 2 4 548104001 E -4-2 14 548186000 J 1 - 1-2 24 
548029001 B - 2-2 4 548106001 E - 5 14 548187000 J 1 - 1-3 24 

B - 3-2 4 548107000 E -8 14 548188001 J 1 - 1-4 24 
548030001 B -3 4 548108001 E - 12 14 548189000 J 1 - 1-5 24 
548031000 B - 6 4 548109001 E -13 14 548191000 J 1 -6 24 
548032001 B -4 4 548110001 E - 15-1 14 548192001 J 1 -8 24 
548035001 B -7 4 548112001 E - 1 5-2 14 548195001 J 1 -9 24 
548036001 B -9 4 548114001 E - 16-1 14 548196001 J 1 -11 24 
548037001 B - 10 4 548115001 E - 16-2 14 548199000 J 1 - 11-1 24 
548040001 B -11 4 548116101 E -20 15 J1 - 12-5 24 
548041001 B - 12 4 548118001 E - 25 15 548200101 J1 - 12 24 

B -30 4 548119001 E - 35-1 15 548201101 J 1 - 12-1 24 
548042001 B -13 4 548120001 E -36 15 548202001 H - 31-2 20 
548045001 B - 14 4 548123001 E -39 15 548203001 H -31-2-4 20 
548046001 B - 15 4 548124001 E - 39-1 15 H -31-3-4 22 
548047001 B - 17 4 548125001 E - 39-2 15 z -43 62 
548048001 B - 19 4 548126001 E - 39-5 15 548206000 J 1 -24 24 
548057001 B -20 4 548127001 E -40 15 548208001 J 1 - 29-1 24 
548058000 B - 21 4 548128001 E - 40-1 15 548209001 J 1 -29-2 24 
548059000 B -22 4 548129001 E - 41 15 548210000 J1 -30 24 

·~. 
548061001 B -25 4 
548062001 B -26 4 

548130001 E -42 15 
548131000 E -47 15 

J 1 -30 24 
548211001 J 1 -34 24 

548063001 B -29 4 548132000 E -48 15 548212001 J2 - 1-1 26 
548064001 B - 31-1 4 548133001 E -49 16 548213000 J2 - 1-1-1 26 

Gal 63 548134001 E - 49-1 16 J2 - 1-2-1 26 
548065001 B - 31-2 6 548135001 E -49-3 16 J2 -1-3-1 26 

Gal 63 548137001 E -49-6 16 548214000 J2 - 1-1-2 26 
548066001 B - 31-3 6 548138000 E - 49-6-1 16 J2 - 1-2-2 26 

Gal 63 548139001 E -49-7 16 J2 - 1-3-2 26 
548067001 B - 31-4 6 548140001 E -49-8 16 548215001 J2 -1-1-3 26 

Gal 63 548141000 E -49-9 16 J2 - 1-2-3 26 
548068001 B -32 4 548143101 E - 50-1 16 J2 - 1-3-3 26 
548069001 B - 32-1 4 Gal 63 548216001 J2 - 1-2 26 
548070001 B - 34-1 6 548145101 E -50-2 16 548217001 J2 - 1-3 26 
548071000 B - 37 6 Gal 63 548218001 R - 10-1 40 
548072001 B -39 6 548149001 E -37 15 548219001 R - 10-2 40 
548073000 B - 40-1 6 548150001 E - 52-1 16 548220001 R - 10-3 40 

Gal 63 548151001 E - 52-2 16 548222001 L - 1 30 
548074000 B -40-2 6 548152001 p -3 38 548223001 L - 6 30 

Gal 63 548153001 p - 3-1 38 548224001 L - 6-1 30 
548075000 Gal 63 548154001 p - 12 38 548225001 L -6-2 30 
548076001 I g -' 38 
548077001 -2 38 

548156001 H - 1-1 20 
548157001 H - 1-2 20 

548226001 L -6-6 30 
548227001 L -8 30 

68 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 
548228001 L - 8-1 30 
548229001 L - 8-4 30 

548279000 c - 1-1 5 8 
548280001 c - 7 8 

549439000 T - 1-5 50 
549474000 R -25-1-1 42 

548230001 L - 8-11 30 
548231001 L - 10 30 
548232001 L - 10-1 30 
548233001 L - 13 30 
548234001 L - 16 30 
548235001 L - 17 30 
548236001 L - 18-1 30 
548238001 L -18-1-1-1 30 

548281001 D - 1 10 
548282001 D - 2 10 
548283000 D -4 10 
548285001 D - 9 10 

z -30 61 
548286001 D - 9 10 
548287001 D - 21-2 10 
548289001 D - 21-1 10 

549476000 R -25-2-1 42 
549924101 z -51 62 
549925101 z -51 62 
549926101 z -51 62 
549937000 T -10-1-1 50 
550114001 AA -1 58 
550115001 AA- 2-1 58 
550116001 AA- 2-2 58 

L -18-2-1-1 32 548291001 D -25 10 550678001 T - 10-1 50 
AA-50-1-1 58 548292001 D -30 10 550684001 B - 31-6 6 

548239001 L -18-1-1-2 30 548293001 D -5-1 10 Ga2 64 
L - 18-2-1-2 32 Gal 63 550685001 B - 31-7 6 
AA-50-1-2 58 

548240001 L -18-1-1-4 30 
L -18-2-1-4 32 

548297001 D -5-1-1 10 
D - 5-4-1 12 
D - 5-5-1 12 

Ga2 64 
550686001 E - 50-5 16 

Ga2 64 
AA-50-1-4 58 548298001 D -5-1-2 10 551227001 D - 5-5 12 

548242001 L -18-1-2-1 30 D - 5-4-2 12 Ga2 64 
L -18-2-2-1 32 D - 5-5-2 12 551231001 D - S-6 12 
AA -50-2-1 58 548299001 D -5-2 12 Ga2 64 

548243001 L -18-1-2-2 30 Ga1 63 551266000 R -23-3-1 41 
548244001 L -18-1-2-3 30 548303000 c - 1-14 8 R - 23-4-1 42 

L - 18-2-2-3 32 548304001 c -5 8 R -23-5-1 42 
AA- 50-2-3 58 548305001 D - S-3 12 551419001 L - 18-2 32 

548245001 L -18-1-2-4 30 Ga1 63 AA- 50 58 
L - 18-2-2-4 32 548308001 D -5-4 12 551421001 L - 18-2-2-2 32 
AA- S0-2-4 58 Gal 63 AA- 50-2-2 58 

548246001 L -18-1-2-5 30 548311001 M - 1 34 551821901 H -32-3 22 
L - 18-2-2-5 32 548312001 M -4 34 551822901 H - 32-3 22 
AA- 50-2-5 58 548313001 M -8 34 552015001 A - 9-5 2 

548247001 L -18-1-1-5 30 548314000 M - 10 34 552046000 B -40-3 6 
L -18-2-1-5 32 548315001 M - 12 34 Ga2 64 
AA-S0-1-5 58 548316001 M -13 34 580013001 T - 10 50 

548249001 B -42 6 548317000 M - 14 34 U32744000 51 - 1-18 46 
548250070 B -24 4 548318001 M - 15 34 52 - 1-21 48 
548250075 B -24 6 548319000 M - 16 34 Y42215591 51 - 1-9 46 
548250080 B -24 6 548320001 M - 21 34 52 -1-12 48 
548250470 z -4-4 60 548351001 M - 22-1 34 Y44715591 51 - 1-10 46 
548250475 z - 4-5 60 548353001 M -22-1-2 34 52 -1-13 48 
548250480 z -4-6 60 548354001 M - 22-2 34 OA4301005 51 - 1-25 46 
548252001 T - 1 50 548355000 A - 16 2 52 - 1-26 48 
548253000 T - 1-5 so 548356001 c - 1-4-10 8 OA4400805 R -45 43 
548254001 N - 1 36 548358000 D -4 10 OA4401605 R -23-1-7 41 
548255001 N - 15 36 548359001 M -9 34 R - 23-2-7 41 
548256001 N - 18 36 548360001 M -22 34 R - 23-3-7 41 
548259001 N - 21 36 548363001 z - 41 61 R - 23-4-7 42 
548260001 N -23 36 548364001 c - 1-4 8 R -23-5-7 42 
548261001 N -26 36 548365001 E - 31 15 R -54 43 
548262001 c - 1 8 548366001 E - 31-1 15 OA4402005 R -44 43 
548263001 c - 1-1 8 548367000 E - 31-2 15 OA5400805 R - 10-21-3 41 
548265001 c - 1-4-1 8 548369001 E -53 16 OA5401005 R -10-18 40 
548266001 c - 1-4-2 8 548370001 K - 7-10 28 OA5401006 R - 10-20 40 
548267001 c - 1-4-4 8 548372001 H - 10 20 OA5401605 z - 51-4 62 
548268001 c - 1-4-5 8 548374001 E -35-2 15 z - 51-4 62 
548269001 c -1-4-7 8 548375001 E -49 16 z - 51-4 62 
548270001 c - 1-4-8 8 548376001 E -49-6 16 OA5402005 R - 10-21-7 41 
548272001 c - 1-6 8 548377000 E -49-6-1 16 OA5403005 R - 10-5 40 
548273000 c - 1-9 8 548378001 H - 31-3 22 OA5501005 X - 18 56 
548274001 c - 1-10 8 548380001 T - 10-1-2 50 002401006 X - 12 56 
548275001 c - 1-12 8 549089001 B -34 6 004082512 c - 3 8 
548277001 c -5-3 8 549428001 K - 1 28 008400604 R -10-17 40 
548278001 c - 5-1 8 549438001 T - 1 50 012500536 c - 1-4-6 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

012500536 E -9 14 021400205 z - 51-5 62 062401006 u -1-9-7 52 
E - 1 1 14 z - 51-5 62 062401063 X -8 56 
E - 19 14 021500106 R - 10-23 41 062500602 p -9 38 
E -22 15 z -11-8-3 60 062500812 p -4 38 

013679412 K - 2 28 z -11-11-1 61 062501216 c - 1-5 8 
013760610 H -4 20 025030136 51 - 1-28 46 062501406 z -11-11-4 61 

H -9 20 52 - 1-29 48 062630712 H -23 20 
H - 14 20 025030232 N -25 36 Q -8 38 
H - 16 20 025040173 X - 10 56 062670512 M -22-4 34 
H -24 20 025040233 u - 1-9-8 52 062670612 c -1-4-11 8 
H -27 20 025050236 R - 10-7 40 T -4 so 

013760612 l - 5 30 025060236 R - 27 42 T - 6 so 
014500632 v - 1-1 1 54 R -28 42 J1 -7 24 
014680422 c - 1-4-9 8 025060336 R -62 43 J1 - 12-4 24 

c - 1-8 8 025100132 E -7 14 J1 - 17 24 
M -2 34 E - 27 15 062670712 L -18-1-3 32 
M - 5 34 025100236 X - 5 56 L - 18-2-3 32 

014680622 K -6 28 025710232 z - 15-2 61 AA- 50-3 58 
L - 6-5 30 025750132 z - 15-7 61 062670812 E -29 15 
R -3 40 025770232 A -9-7 2 J1 -13 24 

014710522 8 -28 4 026040236 N - 12 36 062680612 E -54 16 
014760622 E -44 15 028030246 51 - 1-27 46 062680663 Q - 13 38 

L - 8-10 30 52 - 1-28 48 Q - 15 38 
M - 18 34 028040243 u - 1 -9-9 52 Q - 17 38 

014761030 E -40-3 15 028040245 X -9 56 062680812 M -24 34 
014770622 8 - 1-5 4 028050246 R - 10-8 40 J 1 -35 24 

8 - 2-3 4 z - 11-8--2 60 062681012 A - 10 2 
8 - 3-3 4 028060242 R -63 43 A - 12 2 
8 -4-1 4 028060243 z - 27-2-5 62 N - 10 36 
H - 2-1 20 028060246 R -29 42 062681212 8 -38 6 
H - 10-2 20 R -29 42 D -3 10 
H - 1 1-2 20 028100246 v - 1-14 54 E - 49-6-2 16 
L - 2 30 X -6 56 062681412 J1 -33 24 

014771022 8 - 1-3 4 032461606 z -32 61 062681612 Q -4 38 
H -2-2 20 034422503 u - 1-10 52 062710612 E -38 15 

017762013 F -8-3 18 037401015 X -13-4 56 T - 2 so 
017841606 z -27-1-4 62 048030342 N - 16 36 062710812 L -6-8 30 
018061436 R -26 42 048040342 D -23 10 062711012 L -8-6 30 

R -26 42 p -6 38 Q - 11 38 
018082522 c -2 8 048060142 M - 19 34 062711212 z - 15-3 61 
018401222 c - 1-3 8 048080342 E -6 14 062761212 L - 8-13 30 

c - 1-13 8 E -26 15 062761612 E -39-6 15 
018501236 R - 10-9 40 048110142 E -46 15 062781012 L -7 30 
018681232 M - 17 34 052400806 J2 - 1-1-12 26 062781412 p - 2 38 
018761822 c -4 8 J2 - 1-2-12 26 076202801 v - 1-3 54 
021040105 R -23-1-8 41 J2 - 1-3-10 26 076202856 8 - 1-6 4 

R - 23-2-8 41 060300606 T - 1-6 so 081001670 D - 18 10 
R - 23-3-8 41 060400516 N - 14 36 081003670 H -34 22 
R - 23-4-8 42 060400812 c -6 8 081004070 D - 13 10 
R - 23-5-8 42 c -8 8 081005070 B -27 4 
R -55 43 060660416 N -24 36 081007070 J2 -1-1-11 26 

021060106 R -30 42 060660512 E -49-5 16 J2 -1-2-11 26 
R -30 42 060670612 J1 -2 24 J2 - 1-3-9 26 
R -64 43 060670812 H -29 20 081014670 J1 - 5 24 z -27-1-2 62 060680712 c - 1-11 8 081014870 K - 7-5 28 z - 27-2-4 62 J 1 -3 24 100022004 J2 - 1-1-7 26 

021100206 X -4 56 062300616 N - 5 36 J2 - 1-2-7 26 
021300206 51 - 1-26 46 N -7 36 100022005 L - 10-4 30 

52 - 1-27 48 N -8 36 L - 15 30 
021350106 N -30 36 062300812 c - S-4 8 100105005 L - 18-1-1-3 30 
021400105 R -43 43 062351216 D - 15 10 L - 18-2-1-3 32 
021400164 u -1-9-10 52 062400612 c - 1-17 8 AA-50-1-3 58 
021400205 z - 51-5 62 062400616 N - 1 1 36 100136001 2 - 17-3 61 

70 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

100242003 A -3 2 115156001 N -22 36 144504001 K -5-3 28 
J1 - 10 24 115947001 p - 13 38 144526001 L -6-4 30 

100251001 H - 18-1 20 116662003 L -8-5 30 144615001 z -5-1-1 60 
H - 19-1 20 116794001 J1 -23 24 144872101 J1 . 12-2 24 

100257010 L -20 32 117968001 z - 17-4 61 144874001 J 1 - 12-3 24 
100328001 E -2 14 117969001 z - 17-5 61 144875001 H . 5 20 
100366002 z - 17-7 61 118064001 z - 12-4 61 145318001 B . 34-2 6 
100400000 K -9 28 118735001 c - 1-4-3 8 145446003 z - 17-1 61 
100401001 z - 17·2 61 118837001 z - 3-2 60 145478101 D -26 10 
100402004 K - 7-11 28 118853001 E -40-2 15 145479002 D . 27 10 
100463001 F - 8·2 18 119101001 z -27-1-3 62 145480101 D - 28-1 10 

u - 1-9-3 52 119710001 z . 27-1 62 145502001 E -3 14 
100511003 E -34 15 119711001 z -27-1-1 62 145534001 ]1 ·22 24 
100645003 Q -3 38 120438001 M -7 34 145580001 D . 20 10 

J1 -32 24 120990001 E - 49-6-3 16 146039001 F - 8-1 18 
100657001 z - 17-8 61 122771051 B -32-3 4 146046000 u -1-9-11-2 52 
100659001 z - 17-9 61 126863001 z . 11-3 60 146105009 p . 8 38 
100662001 z . 17-10 61 129458102 E . 15-1-1 14 146194000 u ·1-9-11-3 52 
100666002 R . 58 43 E -15-2-1 14 146255000 R -60 43 

z - 1 S-6 61 133643006 z -27-1-5 62 146256001 R . 61 43 
100887001 z . 13-1 61 133740006 R -59 43 146293001 J2 - 1-1-9 26 
102538002 A -8 2 133792101 z . 27-2 62 J2 ·1-2-9 26 

K . 4 28 133793001 z - 27-2-1 62 J2 - 1-3-7 26 
1 02707001 D . 16 10 133794001 z . 27-2-2 62 146367001 G . 2 18 
104449009 A . 14 2 133795001 z - 27-2-3 62 u . 1-3 52 
104450109 J 1 -26 24 133797101 z -27 62 u - 1-3 52 
104464001 B - 1-4 4 140092001 c . 1-7 8 J2 -1-1-5 26 
104619002 F -8-4 18 140407001 D . 7 10 J2 ·1·2·5 26 
104689002 E . 39-8 1 5 140518001 J2 -1-1-10 26 J2 - 1-3-5 26 
104821009 A . 1 5 2 J2 -1-2-10 26 146581001 E -43 15 
104885101 J2 ·1-1-6 26 J2 - 1-3-8 26 147504201 E . 28 15 

J2 . 1·2·6 26 140527001 K - 10-1 28 147509001 E . 39-7 15 
105161003 N -29 36 140553102 B -23 4 147854009 z - 1 S-4 61 
105161004 E - 49·4 16 140647101 c - 1-16 8 148462001 T -5-3 50 
105173004 E . 49-2 16 M . 22-3 34 148546001 L . 8-3 30 
105176001 B . 16 4 N . 6 36 148559100 L . 8-8 30 

B . 18 4 Q . 14 38 148587001 L . 10-2 30 
107407003 J 1 - 31 24 T - 3-1 so 148588001 L - 10-2-1 30 

J 1 - 31 24 T -5-1 so 148592001 L - 10-5 30 
107780001 z -13-2 61 141331001 L - 10-2·2 30 148743001 J1 - 18 24 
108549001 E . 1-1-2 14 L - 10-3-2 30 149094001 p . 14 38 

E - 1-2-2 14 141494001 L - 12 30 149095001 p - 15 38 
E -15-1-2 14 141544001 A . 9-4 2 149124001 L - 14 30 
E - 15-2-2 14 141620001 Q - 16 38 149578000 J2 -1-1-1-1 26 

109173101 H -25-2 20 142002001 z - 12-1 61 J2 -1-2-1-1 26 
109714000 z - 5-1-5 60 142026003 u -1-9-1 52 J2 -1-3-1-1 26 
109763002 D -22 10 142027001 u - 1-9-2 52 149799000 u ·1-9-12 52 
110076002 N . 27 36 142268001 T . 3-2 so 150173003 z - 11-7 60 
110087001 F . 8-7 18 T . 5-2 50 150174000 z -11-4-3 60 

u . 1-9-5 52 142274009 J1 . 21 24 z - 11-5-1 60 
110562001 E . 39-3 15 142374100 E -23 15 150179002 z -11-8-1 60 
110735002 N - 17 36 142443001 z • 3-1 60 150180001 z - 11-1 60 
112467002 H - 7 20 142628001 E ·45 15 150182000 z - 11-2 60 
112525000 z -9 60 142721001 z - 12-3 61 150183000 z -11-10-2 60 
112751003 L - 19 32 142746002 E ·1·1·3 14 150206002 z -11-4-1 60 
113050001 D -6 10 E - 1-2-3 14 150553003 K - 1 0-2 28 
113431002 Q . 10 38 E -15-1-3 14 150594001 L -4 30 
113730001 M - 3 34 E - 15-2-3 14 151148001 K -7-9 28 

M . 6 34 142990001 z ·11-10-3 60 151308102 E - 10 14 
114561001 B -32-2 4 143882001 z ·5-1-2 60 E . 18 14 
114859001 z -28 61 z . 5-2 60 152678101 H . 33 22 
114967001 F -8-6 18 143910009 z -5-1-3 60 153057002 B - 41 6 

u - , -9-4 52 144222001 z . 16 61 153060001 E -39-4 15 

71 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
153132000 E -33 15 229017001 v - 1-20 54 

p - 17 38 X - 15 56 
153138001 p -7 38 243186000 R- 10-10 40 
153245001 p - 5 38 414900001 R-35-1-1-4 42 
154125001 z - 12-2 61 R- 35-2-1-4 43 
154347001 D -29 10 

u - 1-6 52 
u - 1-6 52 

154562001 K -5-4 28 
154567000 L - 3 30 
154702101 z - 6 60 
154730001 p - 3-2 38 
154731000 p - 3-3 38 
155103001 L -18-1-2-6 32 

L - 18-2-2-6 32 
AA- 50-2-6 58 

155559001 L -11 30 
156112003 z - 11-6 60 
158039001 H - 10-1 20 
158045009 A - 9-3 2 
158047009 A - 9-2 2 
158581000 z - 31 61 
159158051 H -30 20 

z -2 60 
159908001 N - 19 36 
180721001 H -31-1-2 20 

H -31-2-2 20 
H -31-3-2 22 

180885001 H - 18 20 
180886001 H - 19 20 
183406009 z -5-1 60 
183507001 H -31-1-3 20 

H -31-2-3 20 
H -31-3-3 22 

183961151 G -11 18 
u - 1-1 52 
u - 1-1 52 

183962151 u - 1-1 52 
y - 1 58 

183967001 u - 1 52 
183969001 u - 1 52 
183970001 u - 1 52 
203684001 v -1-7 54 
216205000 v - 1-13 54 
217071001 w - 5 54 
218469001 R-10-21-1-11 40 
218859001 R- 23-1-5 41 

R- 23-2-5 41 
R- 23-3-5 41 
R- 23-4-5 42 
R- 23-5-5 42 

221419001 - 10-21-1-23 41 
224508001 w -4 54 

w -7 54 
w -9 54 
W-11 54 

224514001 R- 23-1-4 41 
R- 23-2-4 41 
R- 23-3-4 41 
R- 23-4-4 42 
R- 23-5-4 42 

228475000 R-40 43 
229017001 R-10-21-6 41 

72 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I (-•y-J'-;; ? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

75tf-IiiUUU~tt 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,L TD. 

i'467-8562 '8iSiiiiill!Wllli:~Fi'1 T§ 1111 "i TEL(052)824-2392 

Printed in Japan I (ledruckt in Japan I Jmprim€ an Japnn /lmpre~o en Jap6n 118 855,856 
595855-101 

!999.1!. H (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




